
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

2

2

3

3

3

4

3

4

5

1

5

1

4

1

5

2

1

3

2

6

3

2

4

4

2

4

5

5

2

3

3

5

6

6

6

2

6

1

2

7

7

3

3

3

7

3

4

No.

79

13

52

89

05

71

27

24

5

56

04

57

27

50

14

5

28

48

77

76

1

142

86

26

17

80

177

78

53

00

03

3

4

05

06

8

09

15

19

20

25

26

33

34

36

42

42

45

51

62

63

66

70

74

81

84

88

90

95

96

97

103

109

Class

GT2

GT2

T1

GT1

T2

EP

GT2

EP

STL

FP

GTL

FP

STL

AS

GT1

STU

AS

STU

STL

EP

STU

STL

FP

EP

STL

B-Spec

EP

HP

FP

T4

FP

T1

T3

GT1

T3

STL

T3

T4

GT2

STU

T2

GT1

GT2

STU

B-Spec

T2

T1

GT1

GT2

GT1

FP

HP

STU

GT3

GT3

STL

FP

HP

B-Spec

AS

STU

GT3

HP

Name

John Gary

Brad Gross

Dave Kagan

Don Noe

Natha Waldbaum

Matt Reynolds

Jim Valdez

Andrew Robertson

Robert Schader

John Saurino

Jonathan Goodale

Nigel Saurino

Brian Laughlin

Charles Vehle

Carl Janin

John Harms

Jim Wheeler

Matt Blehm

Mike Snow

Mark Buskuhl

James Rogerson

Peter Davis

Randy Wagner

Peter Outarsingh

Joseph Gersch

James Wilson

Rick Kosdrosky

David Louw

Russ Rosenberg

Stan Czacki

William Hingston

Wade Mcbride

James Leithauser

David Fershtand

Dan Spirele

John Phillips Iii

Jason Ott

Lowell Huston

Charles Barnes

Peter Federlin

Steve Coleman

Dane Smith

Gregg Rodgers

Stephen Mullen

Joseph Mcclughan

Mike Pettiford

Mike Pettiford

James Marshall

Don Mcmillon

Tom Smith

Russ Rosenberg

James Rogerson

James Smith

Tom Wedel

Richard Allen

Jeffrey Holbrook

Paul Jensen

Rob Horrell

Steve Taake

Ian Maloney

Henry Donohoo

James Speights

Randall Smart

Hometown

Grapevine TX

Grapevine TX

New Ulm TX

Arlington TX

Omaha NE

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Denver CO

Spring TX

Longmont CO

Tulsa OK

Conifer CO

Tulsa OK

Tulsa OK

Danbury TX

Dallas TX

Plano TX

Lenexa KS

Rosharon TX

Cypress TX

Dallas TX

Pearland TX

Dallas TX

Tulsa OK

Mckinney TX

Conroe TX

Kyle TX

Granbury, TX

Houston TX

Denton TX

Truth Or Consequences NM

Aurora CO

Azle TX

Westminster CO

Ft. Worth TX

Parker, CO

Sealy TX

Thornton CO

Friendswood TX

Plano TX

Austin TX

Azle TX

Springdale AR

Decatur TX

Bradenton FL

New Braunfels TX

Louisville CO

Louisville CO

San Antonio TX

Texarkana TX

Springdale AR

Denton TX

Pearland TX

Alvin TX

Cypress TX

Chickasha OK

Universal City TX

Colorado Springs CO

Memphis TN

Cypress TX

St.Charles MO

Arvada CO

San Antonio TX

League City, TX

Region

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

NEB

Almo

Colo

Hous

Colo

NEOK

Colo

NEOK

NEOK

Hous

Tex

Colo

KCR

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

NEOK

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

PnAm

Colo

Tex

Colo

Tex

Colo

Hous

Colo

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Tex

MIDS

Tex

CFR

Hous

Colo

Colo

Tex

Tex

MIDS

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

OKLA

Hous

CDR

Tex

Hous

STL

Colo

Almo

Hous

Member_ID

373229

463052

443931

266856

296015

220134-3

98839

426572

69223

144853_1

97968

144853_3

376539

422489

276340

425717

49171

362366

447175

374445

245971

230258

77882

209819

185486

308669

353742

448986

368849

188451

529588

213412_1

74

225386

313472

102149_1

261434

266312

373390

449684

431158

236500-4

320398

416718

269184

149585

149585

211185

451455

236500

368849

245971

195558

51093

31812

303501-01

306467

284368

218418

418871

434460

317705

301733

Best Tm

1:58.995

1:59.089

1:59.287

1:59.513

2:00.113

2:01.808

2:03.592

2:04.050

2:05.002

2:05.305

2:05.618

2:05.655

2:05.755

2:05.761

2:06.293

2:08.105

2:08.650

2:10.069

2:10.120

2:10.735

2:12.709

2:12.715

2:15.001

2:15.734

2:19.031

2:21.723

2:22.058

2:24.646

2:30.221

In Lap

6

6

4

4

3

6

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

5

5

6

6

4

6

5

5

5

5

2

4

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Diff

0.094

0.292

0.518

1.118

2.813

4.597

5.055

6.007

6.310

6.623

6.660

6.760

6.766

7.298

9.110

9.655

11.074

11.125

11.740

13.714

13.720

16.006

16.739

20.036

22.728

23.063

25.651

31.226

Make-Model

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta

Ford Racing Mustang Cobra

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Chevrolet Corvette Zo6

Mazda Miata

Bmw M3

Caterham 7

Mazda Miata

Mg Midget

Mazda Mx-5

Mg Midget

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

Chevy Camaro

Mazda Mx-5

Pontiac Trans Am

Nissan 240Sx

Mazda Miata

Mazda Rx-7

Pontiac Solstice

Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

Dodge Neon Acr

Mazda Rx7

Mazda 2 Sport

Caterham/Lotus 7 America

Fiat X19

Bmw 2002

Acura Rsx-S

Mazda Miata

Nissan 350Z

Bmw Z4

Chevrolet Corvette

BMW

Mazda Miata

Bmw Z4 Coupe

Ford Mustang

Porsche Gt3 Cup

Toyota Supra

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Mazda Rx-7

Mazda Mazda 3

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Chevy Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

Bmw 2002

Honda Civic S

Pontiac Solstice

Ford Probe

Nissan 350Z

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Ah Sprite

Mazda 2

Ford Mustang/Cobra

Mazda Rx-8

Mazda Rx-7

Fiat X19

Sponsor

Pinnacle Autosport

Ford Racing / Texas Central Air / Maximum Motorsports / Bri

Metro Coffee Grouppe

Hoosier / Hutter Performance / Vettesport / Pfadt

Reynolds Brothers Racing-Jesse Prather Motorsports-Prodigy Motorsports

Trinity River Associates  Tab Woodlands  Hoosier  Summit

Hoosier Tires Miatacage.Co

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Hoosier Mazdaspeed Bimmerhaus

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Tulsa Radiology Associates  Mazda  Hoosier

Grid 1 / Seraphim Racing

Hoosier Tires - Willwood Brakes -Kc Raceware

Hawk Brakes  Bfgoodrich

Plastix Plus Llc

Hoosier / Mazdaspeed

Msrxperience & Over50racing

Dsrtf.Org

Mazdaspeed / Goodyear

Branzat Racing

Black Armor Helmets

Over 50 Motorsports/Hoosier Tires

Txcoyote Racing/Asset Control Premium Background Screenin

Whitehead/Bfg//Summit/Acura Mtrspt

Little Bill Racing/ Jesse Prather Motorsports

Hoosier/Redline/Autocomp

Hoosier Tire  Bimmerhaus

Fershtand Race Prepared

Phillipsraceprep

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier Racing Tires/Alpine Motorsports

Huston Racing

Riverbend Sandler Pools/Polaris/Jand

Varisco & C.Srl

Raceawaycancer

Alpha Clean

Pinnacle Autosports

Ms Consultants

Mazdaspeed Hoosier Tires M

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tir

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hooiser Tir

Finspeed/Pst

Alpha Clea

Txcoyote Racing/Asset Control Premium Background Screenin

Msrxperience & Over50racing

Over 50 Motorsports

Incomparable Enterprises

Time Well Spent

Hoosier Tire

Horrell Group Architects

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/Carbotech

Empty Pockets Racing Team

Grid 1 / Mazda Of Lakewood

Speights Ventures

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 8:50:41 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Practice

Group 1 and 3

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:02:21

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 08:00 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

1

1

1

2

2

2

4

3

5

2

3

6

4

3

7

4

5

1

5

1

1

2

3

2

3

4

6

6

7

No.

25

71

24

56

76

27

09

04

74

05

08

177

06

17

142

77

74

84

57

26

86

88

66

17

36

00

95

80

90

109

78

53

8

5

Class

T2

EP

EP

FP

EP

STL

T3

GTL

T3

T2

FP

EP

T3

EP

STL

STL

EP

STL

FP

EP

FP

FP

HP

STL

B-Spec

T4

B-Spec

B-Spec

HP

HP

HP

FP

STL

STL

Name

Steve Coleman

Matt Reynolds

Andrew Robertson

John Saurino

Mark Buskuhl

Brian Laughlin

Jason Ott

Jonathan Goodale

James Leithauser

Natha Waldbaum

William Hingston

Rick Kosdrosky

Dan Spirele

Larry Svaton

Peter Davis

Mike Snow

Paul Pineider

Jeffrey Holbrook

Nigel Saurino

Peter Outarsingh

Randy Wagner

Paul Jensen

James Rogerson

Joseph Gersch

Joseph Mcclughan

Stan Czacki

Steve Taake

James Wilson

Rob Horrell

Randall Smart

David Louw

Russ Rosenberg

John Phillips Iii

Robert Schader

Hometown

Azle TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Spring TX

Tulsa OK

Dallas TX

Tulsa OK

Thornton CO

Conifer CO

Westminster CO

Omaha NE

Aurora CO

Granbury, TX

Parker, CO

Alvin TX

Dallas TX

Cypress TX

Grapevine TX

Universal City TX

Tulsa OK

Mckinney TX

Tulsa OK

Colorado Springs CO

Pearland TX

Conroe TX

New Braunfels TX

Truth Or Consequences NM

Cypress TX

Kyle TX

Memphis TN

League City, TX

Houston TX

Denton TX

Sealy TX

Longmont CO

Region

Tex

Almo

Hous

NEOK

Tex

NEOK

Colo

Colo

Colo

NEB

Colo

Tex

Colo

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

NEOK

Tex

NEOK

CDR

Hous

Hous

Hous

PnAm

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Colo

Member_ID

431158

220134-3

426572

144853_1

374445

376539

261434

97968

74

296015

529588

353742

313472

48539

230258

447175

333275

303501-01

144853_3

209819

77882

306467

245971

185486

269184

188451

218418

308669

284368

301733

448986

368849

102149_1

69223

Best Tm

1:58.783

1:58.945

2:00.899

2:03.273

2:03.455

2:04.454

2:04.917

2:05.084

2:05.103

2:05.684

2:05.806

2:06.217

2:08.312

2:08.738

2:08.840

2:09.697

2:10.138

2:10.992

2:11.723

2:12.350

2:12.475

2:12.789

2:13.475

2:15.879

2:16.837

2:17.552

2:17.989

2:18.157

2:22.754

2:24.394

2:24.664

2:34.294

In Lap

2

3

5

6

4

5

5

3

7

6

4

4

2

6

7

4

3

4

2

7

4

4

4

7

7

7

4

7

4

6

4

4

0

0

Diff

0.162

2.116

4.490

4.672

5.671

6.134

6.301

6.320

6.901

7.023

7.434

9.529

9.955

10.057

10.914

11.355

12.209

12.940

13.567

13.692

14.006

14.692

17.096

18.054

18.769

19.206

19.374

23.971

25.611

25.881

35.511

Make-Model

Ford Mustang

Mazda Miata

Caterham 7

Mg Midget

Mazda Rx-7

Mazda Miata

Bmw Z4 Coupe

Mazda Mx-5

Bmw Z4

Chevrolet Corvette Zo6

Mazda Miata

Caterham/Lotus 7 America

BMW

Caterham Super 7

Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

Caterham 7 America

Mazda Miata

Mg Midget

Dodge Neon Acr

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic S

Mazda Rx7

Mazda Mazda 3

Acura Rsx-S

Mazda 2

Mazda 2 Sport

Ah Sprite

Fiat X19

Fiat X19

Bmw 2002

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Raceawaycancer

Reynolds Brothers Racing-Jesse Prather Motorsports-Prodigy Motorsports

Trinity River Associates  Tab Woodlands  Hoosier  Summit

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Hoosier / Mazdaspeed

Tulsa Radiology Associates  Mazda  Hoosier

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier Racing Tires/Alpine Motorsports

Hoosier Mazdaspeed Bimmerhaus

Hoosier Tire  Bimmerhaus

Hoosier / Hutter Performance / Vettesport / Pfadt

Little Bill Racing/ Jesse Prather Motorsports

Over Fifty Motorsports Hoosier T

Dsrtf.Org

Plastix Plus Llc

Time Well Spent

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Branzat Racing

Mazdaspeed / Goodyear

Hoosier Tire

Msrxperience & Over50racing

Mazdaspeed Hoosier Tires M

Whitehead/Bfg//Summit/Acura Mtrspt

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/Carbotech

Black Armor Helmets

Horrell Group Architects

Over 50 Motorsports/Hoosier Tires

Txcoyote Racing/Asset Control Premium Background Screenin

Phillipsraceprep

Hoosier Tires Miatacage.Co

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 10:54:09 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 1 - EP,FP,HP,T2,T3,T4,GTL,STL,B-Spec

Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:29:33

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 09:30 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

No.

71

24

25

76

05

04

74

5

09

4

177

8

06

142

7

88

26

86

77

84

36

17

27

95

80

53

109

78

08

56

00

66

90

57

PIC

1

2

1

3

2

1

4

1

1

2

5

2

3

3

6

1

7

2

4

5

1

6

7

2

3

3

1

2

4

5

1

3

4

6

Class

EP

EP

T2

EP

T2

GTL

EP

STL

T3

T3

EP

STL

T3

STL

EP

FP

EP

FP

STL

STL

B-Spec

STL

STL

B-Spec

B-Spec

FP

HP

HP

FP

FP

T4

HP

HP

FP

Name

Matt Reynolds

Andrew Robertson

Steve Coleman

Mark Buskuhl

Natha Waldbaum

Jonathan Goodale

Paul Pineider

Robert Schader

Jason Ott

James Leithauser

Rick Kosdrosky

John Phillips Iii

Dan Spirele

Peter Davis

Larry Svaton

Paul Jensen

Peter Outarsingh

Randy Wagner

Mike Snow

Jeffrey Holbrook

Joseph Mcclughan

Joseph Gersch

Brian Laughlin

Steve Taake

James Wilson

Russ Rosenberg

Randall Smart

David Louw

William Hingston

John Saurino

Stan Czacki

James Rogerson

Rob Horrell

Nigel Saurino

Hometown

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Spring TX

Azle TX

Dallas TX

Omaha NE

Conifer CO

Grapevine TX

Longmont CO

Thornton CO

Westminster CO

Granbury, TX

Sealy TX

Parker, CO

Dallas TX

Alvin TX

Colorado Springs CO

Mckinney TX

Tulsa OK

Cypress TX

Universal City TX

New Braunfels TX

Conroe TX

Tulsa OK

Cypress TX

Kyle TX

Denton TX

League City, TX

Houston TX

Aurora CO

Tulsa OK

Truth Or Consequences NM

Pearland TX

Memphis TN

Tulsa OK

Region

Almo

Hous

Tex

Tex

NEB

Colo

Tex

Colo

Colo

Colo

Tex

Hous

Colo

Tex

Hous

CDR

Tex

NEOK

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

NEOK

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Colo

NEOK

PnAm

Hous

Tex

NEOK

Member_ID

220134-3

426572

431158

374445

296015

97968

333275

69223

261434

74

353742

102149_1

313472

230258

48539

306467

209819

77882

447175

303501-01

269184

185486

376539

218418

308669

368849

301733

448986

529588

144853_1

188451

245971

284368

144853_3

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

12

12

11

11

11

8

7

7

6

1

Total Tm

26:08.997

26:51.488

26:59.608

27:10.336

27:14.603

27:34.289

27:34.650

27:41.196

27:43.318

27:47.257

27:53.152

27:58.455

28:00.843

26:22.707

26:22.792

26:25.815

26:27.886

26:29.219

26:30.351

26:42.945

27:52.836

27:57.765

27:25.141

28:00.179

28:00.345

26:35.627

27:05.536

27:13.942

17:02.442

16:41.635

17:27.521

13:27.165

3:30.484

Best Tm

1:58.768

2:02.572

2:00.794

2:03.631

2:05.743

2:03.462

2:05.631

2:05.321

2:06.117

2:05.083

2:06.942

2:05.633

2:09.358

2:08.589

2:09.725

2:09.919

2:10.050

2:10.055

2:10.891

2:17.027

2:15.711

2:04.905

2:17.830

2:16.889

2:21.963

2:21.638

2:25.250

2:06.144

2:04.137

2:25.949

2:11.345

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Caterham 7

Ford Mustang

Mazda Rx-7

Chevrolet Corvette Zo6

Mazda Mx-5

Caterham 7 America

Mazda Miata

Bmw Z4 Coupe

Bmw Z4

Caterham/Lotus 7 America

Mazda Miata

BMW

Acura Integra

Caterham Super 7

Mazda Miata

Dodge Neon Acr

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Mazda 3

Mazda Rx7

Mazda Miata

Mazda 2

Mazda 2 Sport

Bmw 2002

Fiat X19

Fiat X19

Mazda Miata

Mg Midget

Acura Rsx-S

Honda Civic S

Ah Sprite

Mg Midget

Sponsor

Reynolds Brothers Racing-Jesse Prather Motorsports-Prodigy Motorsports

Trinity River Associates  Tab Woodlands  Hoosier  Summit

Raceawaycancer

Hoosier / Mazdaspeed

Hoosier / Hutter Performance / Vettesport / Pfadt

Hoosier Mazdaspeed Bimmerhaus

Hoosier Tires Miatacage.Co

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier Racing Tires/Alpine Motorsports

Hoosier Tire  Bimmerhaus

Phillipsraceprep

Dsrtf.Org

Over Fifty Motorsports Hoosier T

Hoosier Tire

Branzat Racing

Mazdaspeed / Goodyear

Plastix Plus Llc

Time Well Spent

Mazdaspeed Hoosier Tires M

Tulsa Radiology Associates  Mazda  Hoosier

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/Carbotech

Black Armor Helmets

Txcoyote Racing/Asset Control Premium Background Screenin

Over 50 Motorsports/Hoosier Tires

Little Bill Racing/ Jesse Prather Motorsports

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Whitehead/Bfg//Summit/Acura Mtrspt

Msrxperience & Over50racing

Horrell Group Architects

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:00.794) for T2 by Steve Coleman. (2:16.889) for B-Spec by James Wilson.

27 STL moved to last in class - underweight. 00 T4 loses half points - non-compliant.

Provisional results posted 2:00PM. Official results posted 3:15PM

Printed: 3/15/2014 3:17:16 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

42.491

Avg. Speed

74.570

Best Lap Tm

1:58.768

Best Speed

75.778

Best Lap by

71 - Matt Reynolds

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 1 - EP,FP,HP,T2,T3,T4,GTL,STL,B-Spec

Saturday Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:29:56

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 01:15 PM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

4

2

1

1

5

1

2

2

3

2

4

3

6

7

4

5

3

8

4

6

1

5

7

1

2

1

3

2

6

3

4

No.

71

25

24

76

56

74

05

27

09

177

04

74

5

06

08

4

8

7

17

142

77

88

26

86

84

66

57

17

36

80

00

95

109

53

90

78

Class

EP

T2

EP

EP

FP

EP

T2

STL

T3

EP

GTL

T3

STL

T3

FP

T3

STL

EP

EP

STL

STL

FP

EP

FP

STL

HP

FP

STL

B-Spec

B-Spec

T4

B-Spec

HP

FP

HP

HP

Name

Matt Reynolds

Steve Coleman

Andrew Robertson

Mark Buskuhl

John Saurino

Paul Pineider

Natha Waldbaum

Brian Laughlin

Jason Ott

Rick Kosdrosky

Jonathan Goodale

James Leithauser

Robert Schader

Dan Spirele

William Hingston

James Leithauser

John Phillips Iii

Larry Svaton

Larry Svaton

Peter Davis

Mike Snow

Paul Jensen

Peter Outarsingh

Randy Wagner

Jeffrey Holbrook

James Rogerson

Nigel Saurino

Joseph Gersch

Joseph Mcclughan

James Wilson

Stan Czacki

Steve Taake

Randall Smart

Russ Rosenberg

Rob Horrell

David Louw

Hometown

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Azle TX

Spring TX

Dallas TX

Tulsa OK

Grapevine TX

Omaha NE

Tulsa OK

Thornton CO

Granbury, TX

Conifer CO

Westminster CO

Longmont CO

Parker, CO

Aurora CO

Westminster CO

Sealy TX

Alvin TX

Alvin TX

Dallas TX

Cypress TX

Colorado Springs CO

Mckinney TX

Tulsa OK

Universal City TX

Pearland TX

Tulsa OK

Conroe TX

New Braunfels TX

Kyle TX

Truth Or Consequences NM

Cypress TX

League City, TX

Denton TX

Memphis TN

Houston TX

Region

Almo

Tex

Hous

Tex

NEOK

Tex

NEB

NEOK

Colo

Tex

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

CDR

Tex

NEOK

Hous

Hous

NEOK

Hous

Hous

Hous

PnAm

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

220134-3

431158

426572

374445

144853_1

333275

296015

376539

261434

353742

97968

74

69223

313472

529588

74

102149_1

48539

48539

230258

447175

306467

209819

77882

303501-01

245971

144853_3

185486

269184

308669

188451

218418

301733

368849

284368

448986

Overall BestTm

1:58.768

1:58.783

2:00.899

2:01.302

2:03.273

2:03.462

2:03.631

2:04.454

2:04.917

2:05.083

2:05.084

2:05.103

2:05.631

2:05.633

2:05.806

2:06.117

2:06.942

2:08.589

2:08.738

2:08.840

2:09.697

2:09.725

2:09.919

2:10.050

2:10.891

2:11.345

2:11.723

2:15.711

2:16.837

2:16.889

2:17.552

2:17.830

2:21.638

2:21.963

2:22.754

2:24.664

In Session

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Diff

0.015

2.131

2.534

4.505

4.694

4.863

5.686

6.149

6.315

6.316

6.335

6.863

6.865

7.038

7.349

8.174

9.821

9.970

10.072

10.929

10.957

11.151

11.282

12.123

12.577

12.955

16.943

18.069

18.121

18.784

19.062

22.870

23.195

23.986

25.896

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

Caterham 7

Mazda Rx-7

Mg Midget

Caterham 7 America

Chevrolet Corvette Zo6

Mazda Miata

Bmw Z4 Coupe

Caterham/Lotus 7 America

Mazda Mx-5

Bmw Z4

Mazda Miata

BMW

Mazda Miata

Bmw Z4

Mazda Miata

Caterham Super 7

Caterham Super 7

Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Dodge Neon Acr

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic S

Mg Midget

Mazda Rx7

Mazda Mazda 3

Mazda 2 Sport

Acura Rsx-S

Mazda 2

Fiat X19

Bmw 2002

Ah Sprite

Fiat X19

Sponsor

Reynolds Brothers Racing-Jesse Prather Motorsports-Prodigy Motorsports

Raceawaycancer

Trinity River Associates  Tab Woodlands  Hoosier  Summit

Hoosier / Mazdaspeed

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Hoosier / Hutter Performance / Vettesport / Pfadt

Tulsa Radiology Associates  Mazda  Hoosier

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier Racing Tires/Alpine Motorsports

Hoosier Mazdaspeed Bimmerhaus

Hoosier Tire  Bimmerhaus

Hoosier Tires Miatacage.Co

Little Bill Racing/ Jesse Prather Motorsports

Hoosier Tire  Bimmerhaus

Phillipsraceprep

Over Fifty Motorsports Hoosier T

Over Fifty Motorsports Hoosier T

Dsrtf.Org

Plastix Plus Llc

Hoosier Tire

Branzat Racing

Mazdaspeed / Goodyear

Time Well Spent

Msrxperience & Over50racing

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Mazdaspeed Hoosier Tires M

Black Armor Helmets

Whitehead/Bfg//Summit/Acura Mtrspt

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/Carbotech

Txcoyote Racing/Asset Control Premium Background Screenin

Horrell Group Architects

Over 50 Motorsports/Hoosier Tires

Printed: 3/15/2014 4:51:41 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 1 - EP,FP,HP,T2,T3,T4,GTL,STL,B-Spec

Sunday Qualifying

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

24

71

25

05

74

09

27

4

57

5

06

04

8

7

177

86

17

26

66

88

36

95

80

142

78

90

84

76

00

56

53

08

77

109

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

1

1

2

1

2

3

1

3

4

5

2

4

6

1

3

1

2

3

5

2

3

6

7

1

4

5

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

EP

EP

T2

T2

EP

T3

STL

T3

FP

STL

T3

GTL

STL

EP

EP

FP

STL

EP

HP

FP

B-Spec

B-Spec

B-Spec

STL

HP

HP

STL

EP

T4

FP

FP

FP

STL

HP

Name

Andrew Robertson

Matt Reynolds

Steve Coleman

Natha Waldbaum

Paul Pineider

Jason Ott

Brian Laughlin

James Leithauser

Nigel Saurino

Robert Schader

Dan Spirek

Jonathan Goodale

John Phillips Iii

Larry Svaton

Rick Kosdrosky

Randy Wagner

Joseph Gersch

Peter Outarsingh

James Rogerson

Paul Jensen

Joseph Mcclughan

Steve Taake

James Wilson

Peter Davis

David Louw

Rob Horrell

Jeffrey Holbrook

Mark Buskuhl

Stan Czacki

John Saurino

Russ Rosenberg

William Hingston

Mike Snow

Randall Smart

Hometown

Spring TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Azle TX

Omaha NE

Grapevine TX

Thornton CO

Tulsa OK

Westminster CO

Tulsa OK

Longmont CO

Parker, CO

Conifer CO

Sealy TX

Alvin TX

Granbury, TX

Tulsa OK

Conroe TX

Mckinney TX

Pearland TX

Colorado Springs CO

New Braunfels TX

Cypress TX

Kyle TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Memphis TN

Universal City TX

Dallas TX

Truth Or Consequences NM

Tulsa OK

Denton TX

Aurora CO

Cypress TX

League City, TX

Region

Hous

Almo

Tex

NEB

Tex

Colo

NEOK

Colo

NEOK

Colo

Colo

Colo

Hous

Hous

Tex

NEOK

Hous

Tex

Hous

CDR

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

PnAm

NEOK

Tex

Colo

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

426572

220134-3

431158

296015

333275

261434

376539

74

144853_3

69223

313472

97968

102149_1

48539

353742

77882

185486

209819

245971

306467

269184

218418

308669

230258

448986

284368

303501-01

374445

188451

144853_1

368849

529588

447175

301733

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

13

10

9

9

7

2

Total Tm

35:04.580

35:29.060

35:35.317

35:36.581

35:44.342

36:01.500

36:06.285

36:09.670

36:18.862

36:42.502

36:42.757

36:43.276

36:53.406

36:55.071

36:55.101

35:31.856

36:22.862

36:55.109

35:24.705

35:45.953

36:05.317

36:05.561

36:13.051

32:12.247

36:27.461

35:24.671

22:26.249

19:06.824

23:50.688

15:34.744

5:32.916

Best Tm

2:02.115

2:01.773

2:04.060

2:01.806

2:02.450

2:05.485

2:04.640

2:04.999

2:03.028

2:04.190

2:06.317

2:06.599

2:08.276

2:06.522

2:06.848

2:09.976

2:13.477

2:11.709

2:12.125

2:19.086

2:17.434

2:17.523

2:16.826

2:09.439

2:23.588

2:34.243

2:09.293

2:04.551

2:29.005

2:06.202

2:36.763

Make-Model

Caterham 7

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Corvette Zo6

Caterham 7 America

Bmw Z4 Coupe

Mazda Miata

Bmw Z4

Mg Midget

Mazda Miata

BMW

Mazda Mx-5

Mazda Miata

Caterham Super 7

Caterham/Lotus 7 America

Mazda Miata

Mazda Rx7

Dodge Neon Acr

Honda Civic S

Mazda Miata

Mazda Mazda 3

Mazda 2

Mazda 2 Sport

Acura Integra

Fiat X19

Ah Sprite

Mazda Miata

Mazda Rx-7

Acura Rsx-S

Mg Midget

Bmw 2002

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Fiat X19

Sponsor

Trinity River Associates  Tab Woodlands  Hoosier  Summit

Reynolds Brothers Racing-Jesse Prather Motorsports-Prodigy Motorsports

Raceawaycancer

Hoosier / Hutter Performance / Vettesport / Pfadt

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier Racing Tires/Alpine Motorsports

Tulsa Radiology Associates  Mazda  Hoosier

Hoosier Tire  Bimmerhaus

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Hoosier Tires Miatacage.Co

Hoosier Mazdaspeed Bimmerhaus

Phillipsraceprep

Over Fifty Motorsports Hoosier T

Mazdaspeed / Goodyear

Branzat Racing

Msrxperience & Over50racing

Hoosier Tire

Mazdaspeed Hoosier Tires M

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/Carbotech

Black Armor Helmets

Dsrtf.Org

Over 50 Motorsports/Hoosier Tires

Horrell Group Architects

Time Well Spent

Hoosier / Mazdaspeed

Whitehead/Bfg//Summit/Acura Mtrspt

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Txcoyote Racing/Asset Control Premium Background Screenin

Little Bill Racing/ Jesse Prather Motorsports

Plastix Plus Llc

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:16.826) for B-Spec by James Wilson.

Provisional results posted 10:45AM

Official results posted 11:30PM

Printed: 3/16/2014 11:31:15 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

24.480

Avg. Speed

72.699

Best Lap Tm

2:01.773

Best Speed

73.908

Best Lap by

71 - Matt Reynolds

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 1 - EP,FP,HP,T2,T3,T4,GTL,STL,B-Spec

Sunday Official Results

Race (35:00 Time) started at 10:05:12

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/16/2014 10:00 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

No.

4

54

69

33

18

11

56

99

3

89

81

43

8

53

92

88

96

24

44

03

02

52

66

0

01

2

20

77

90

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Denny Stripling

Chris Funk

Keith Verges

Matthew Hart

Gary Glanger

Johnny Meriggi

Richard Stephens

Steve Kramer

Lee Romine

Kevin Bosien

David Mcniel

Kevin Ferguson

Whitney Strickland

Robey Clark

Tim Blakeley

Roger Krebs

Captain Slow

Brian Bosien

Paul Miranda

Gytisha Strickland

Tate Cramm

Bill Huhn

Stephen Davenport

John Dorety

Chris Current

Darryl Wills

Roy Hillenburg

Charlie Pigeon

Ron Jessen

Hometown

Mckinney TX

Kansas City MO

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

The Woodlands TX

Bixby OK

Heath TX

Natchitoches LA

Houston TX

Mansfield TX

Frisco TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Dallas TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Tool TX

Fort Worth TX

Nichols Hills OK

Grapevine TX

Silver Spring MD

Houston TX

Friendswood TX

Austin TX

Coppell TX

Region

Tex

KCR

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Tex

CnLa

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Hous

KAN

OKLA

Tex

WDC

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Member_ID

219463

179413

213125

327703

448785

220042-01

349691

161758

206988

267117-3

415202

373437

455001

228135

107715

287474

267117-1

348148

455004

75165

432650

204831

231478

209758

289743

399473

451228

213312

Best Tm

2:01.267

2:01.515

2:01.586

2:02.254

2:02.482

2:02.689

2:02.728

2:03.266

2:03.718

2:03.730

2:04.037

2:04.121

2:04.176

2:04.283

2:04.303

2:04.946

2:05.782

2:05.851

2:06.970

2:07.957

2:08.186

2:09.235

2:09.652

In Lap

6

4

4

5

5

3

5

4

5

6

3

6

6

2

5

3

6

5

5

6

6

3

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

Diff

0.248

0.319

0.987

1.215

1.422

1.461

1.999

2.451

2.463

2.770

2.854

2.909

3.016

3.036

3.679

4.515

4.584

5.703

6.690

6.919

7.968

8.385

Make-Model

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford Srf

Spec Racer Ford Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Dodge Viper Wc Comp Coupe

Scca Spec Racer Ford

Scca Enterprises Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Scca Enterprise Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Scca Srf

Scca Enterprises Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

Kc Racing

Apex Driving Aca

Spec Racer Sports

Busybody Fitness Equipment

Great Expectations

Dalrymple Racing Service

Lmr Motorspo

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Ems Racing

Craftlogic Racing

Calculated Controls

Kc Racing

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Spec Racer Sports

Cedar Creek Brewery

Team Huhn Racing

Hagerman Racengineering

Hillenburg Motorspor

Hillenburg Motorsports

Tige Boats

U S Tren-Tech Llc

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 8:51:22 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 2 - SRF

Group 2

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:23:33

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 08:20 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No.

4

54

69

56

18

2

33

11

89

99

20

92

53

81

8

43

44

24

96

88

3

01

02

03

52

66

90

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Denny Stripling

Chris Funk

Keith Verges

Richard Stephens

Gary Glanger

Darryl Wills

Matthew Hart

Johnny Meriggi

Kevin Bosien

Steve Kramer

Roy Hillenburg

Tim Blakeley

Robey Clark

David Mcniel

Whitney Strickland

Kevin Ferguson

Paul Miranda

Brian Bosien

Kent Carter

Roger Krebs

Lee Romine

Chris Current

Tate Cramm

Gytisha Strickland

Bill Huhn

Stephen Davenport

Ron Jessen

Hometown

Mckinney TX

Kansas City MO

Dallas TX

Bixby OK

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

The Woodlands TX

Houston TX

Heath TX

Friendswood TX

Dallas TX

Dallas TX

Mansfield TX

Houston TX

Frisco TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Natchitoches LA

Silver Spring MD

Tool TX

Houston TX

Fort Worth TX

Nichols Hills OK

Coppell TX

Region

Tex

KCR

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Hous

LnSt

CnLa

WDC

Hous

Tex

KAN

OKLA

Tex

Member_ID

219463

179413

213125

349691

448785

289743

327703

220042-01

267117-3

161758

399473

107715

228135

415202

455001

373437

348148

267117-1

277344

287474

206988

209758

75165

455004

432650

204831

213312

Best Tm

2:01.268

2:01.435

2:01.631

2:01.845

2:01.924

2:02.088

2:02.428

2:02.443

2:02.910

2:02.975

2:03.038

2:03.267

2:03.463

2:03.714

2:04.086

2:04.178

2:04.286

2:04.349

2:04.401

2:04.840

2:04.978

2:05.715

2:05.942

2:06.330

2:07.497

2:09.716

2:14.330

In Lap

6

2

3

8

3

8

2

7

8

4

6

3

1

7

4

8

8

8

6

6

7

4

7

7

9

6

2

Diff

0.167

0.363

0.577

0.656

0.820

1.160

1.175

1.642

1.707

1.770

1.999

2.195

2.446

2.818

2.910

3.018

3.081

3.133

3.572

3.710

4.447

4.674

5.062

6.229

8.448

13.062

Make-Model

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Dodge Viper Wc Comp Coupe

Scca Enterprises Srf

Scca Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Scca Enterprise Srf

Srf Srf

Scca Srf

Srf

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

Kc Racing

Apex Driving Aca

Dalrymple Racing Service

Busybody Fitness Equipment

Hillenburg Motorspor

Spec Racer Sports

Great Expectations

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Hillenburg Motorsports

Kc Racing

Ems Racing

Calculated Controls

Craftlogic Racing

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Lmr Motorspo

Hagerman Racengineering

Cedar Creek Brewery

Spec Racer Sports

Team Huhn Racing

U S Tren-Tech Llc

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 11:25:12 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 2 - SRF

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:00:07

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 10:00 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

No.

2

69

4

18

89

56

44

33

3

96

99

81

11

02

01

43

20

8

24

90

0

66

52

03

88

92

54

53

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Darryl Wills

Keith Verges

Denny Stripling

Gary Glanger

Kevin Bosien

Richard Stephens

Paul Miranda

Matthew Hart

Lee Romine

Kent Carter

Steve Kramer

David Mcniel

Johnny Meriggi

Tate Cramm

Chris Current

Kevin Ferguson

Roy Hillenburg

Whitney Strickland

Brian Bosien

Ron Jessen

John Dorety

Stephen Davenport

Bill Huhn

Gytisha Strickland

Roger Krebs

Tim Blakeley

Chris Funk

Robey Clark

Hometown

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Mckinney TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Bixby OK

Austin TX

Houston TX

Natchitoches LA

Houston TX

Heath TX

Mansfield TX

The Woodlands TX

Tool TX

Silver Spring MD

Frisco TX

Friendswood TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Coppell TX

Grapevine TX

Nichols Hills OK

Fort Worth TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Kansas City MO

Dallas TX

Region

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

CnLa

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

WDC

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

OKLA

KAN

Tex

LnSt

Tex

KCR

Tex

Member_ID

289743

213125

219463

448785

267117-3

349691

348148

327703

206988

277344

161758

415202

220042-01

75165

209758

373437

399473

455001

267117-1

213312

231478

204831

432650

455004

287474

107715

179413

228135

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

6

Total Tm

27:00.820

27:04.175

27:22.960

27:24.739

28:04.974

28:13.824

28:14.348

28:54.181

29:03.260

29:07.111

29:20.033

29:38.002

29:49.599

27:08.897

27:09.955

27:24.901

27:38.023

27:46.204

28:00.130

29:32.281

27:19.205

27:21.332

27:28.718

28:04.561

18:58.600

2.791

Best Tm

2:39.396

2:37.160

2:37.961

2:41.084

2:45.117

2:41.787

2:45.413

2:46.640

2:49.234

2:50.623

2:49.997

2:50.609

2:52.243

2:56.362

2:57.141

2:54.702

2:52.540

2:51.621

2:55.702

3:07.469

3:13.195

3:11.885

3:20.626

3:17.684

2:58.559

Make-Model

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Dodge Viper Wc Comp Coupe

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Scca Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Scca Enterprises Srf

Srf Srf

Srf

Scca Enterprises Srf

Scca Srf

Srf Srf

Scca Enterprise Srf

Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Sponsor

Hillenburg Motorspor

Apex Driving Aca

Lightspeed Motorsports

Busybody Fitness Equipment

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Dalrymple Racing Service

Spec Racer Sports

Lmr Motorspo

Ems Racing

Great Expectations

Cedar Creek Brewery

Hagerman Racengineering

Craftlogic Racing

Hillenburg Motorsports

Calculated Controls

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

U S Tren-Tech Llc

Team Huhn Racing

Spec Racer Sports

Kc Racing

Kc Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 2:50PM

Official results posted 3:20PM

Printed: 3/15/2014 3:20:53 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.355

Avg. Speed

55.527

Best Lap Tm

2:37.160

Best Speed

57.266

Best Lap by

69 - Keith Verges

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 2 - SRF

Saturday Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:17:48

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 01:50 PM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

No.

4

54

69

56

18

2

33

11

89

99

20

92

53

81

8

43

44

24

96

88

3

01

02

03

52

66

90

0

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Denny Stripling

Chris Funk

Keith Verges

Richard Stephens

Gary Glanger

Darryl Wills

Matthew Hart

Johnny Meriggi

Kevin Bosien

Steve Kramer

Roy Hillenburg

Tim Blakeley

Robey Clark

David Mcniel

Whitney Strickland

Kevin Ferguson

Paul Miranda

Brian Bosien

Kent Carter

Roger Krebs

Lee Romine

Chris Current

Tate Cramm

Gytisha Strickland

Bill Huhn

Stephen Davenport

Ron Jessen

John Dorety

Hometown

Mckinney TX

Kansas City MO

Dallas TX

Bixby OK

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

The Woodlands TX

Houston TX

Heath TX

Friendswood TX

Dallas TX

Dallas TX

Mansfield TX

Houston TX

Frisco TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Natchitoches LA

Silver Spring MD

Tool TX

Houston TX

Fort Worth TX

Nichols Hills OK

Coppell TX

Grapevine TX

Region

Tex

KCR

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Hous

LnSt

CnLa

WDC

Hous

Tex

KAN

OKLA

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

219463

179413

213125

349691

448785

289743

327703

220042-01

267117-3

161758

399473

107715

228135

415202

455001

373437

348148

267117-1

277344

287474

206988

209758

75165

455004

432650

204831

213312

231478

Overall BestTm

2:01.268

2:01.435

2:01.631

2:01.845

2:01.924

2:02.088

2:02.428

2:02.443

2:02.910

2:02.975

2:03.038

2:03.267

2:03.463

2:03.714

2:04.086

2:04.178

2:04.286

2:04.349

2:04.401

2:04.840

2:04.978

2:05.715

2:05.942

2:06.330

2:07.497

2:09.716

2:14.330

3:13.195

In Session

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Diff

0.167

0.363

0.577

0.656

0.820

1.160

1.175

1.642

1.707

1.770

1.999

2.195

2.446

2.818

2.910

3.018

3.081

3.133

3.572

3.710

4.447

4.674

5.062

6.229

8.448

13.062

1:11.927

Make-Model

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Dodge Viper Wc Comp Coupe

Scca Enterprises Srf

Scca Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Scca Enterprise Srf

Srf Srf

Scca Srf

Srf

Scca Enterprises Srf

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

Kc Racing

Apex Driving Aca

Dalrymple Racing Service

Busybody Fitness Equipment

Hillenburg Motorspor

Spec Racer Sports

Great Expectations

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Hillenburg Motorsports

Kc Racing

Ems Racing

Calculated Controls

Craftlogic Racing

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Lmr Motorspo

Hagerman Racengineering

Cedar Creek Brewery

Spec Racer Sports

Team Huhn Racing

U S Tren-Tech Llc

Printed: 3/15/2014 4:39:33 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 2 - SRF

Sunday Qualifying

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

No.

4

69

54

18

2

11

33

89

20

99

53

24

81

92

43

77

44

96

01

3

88

02

8

52

03

66

90

0

56

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Denny Stripling

Keith Verges

Chris Funk

Gary Glanger

Darryl Wills

Johnny Meriggi

Matthew Hart

Kevin Bosien

Roy Hillenburg

Steve Kramer

Robey Clark

Brian Bosien

David Mcniel

Tim Blakeley

Kevin Ferguson

Charlie Pigeon

Paul Miranda

Kent Carter

Chris Current

Lee Romine

Roger Krebs

Tate Cramm

Whitney Strickland

Bill Huhn

Gytisha Strickland

Stephen Davenport

Ron Jessen

John Dorety

Richard Stephens

Hometown

Mckinney TX

Dallas TX

Kansas City MO

Dallas TX

Houston TX

The Woodlands TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Friendswood TX

Heath TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Mansfield TX

Dallas TX

Frisco TX

Austin TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Silver Spring MD

Natchitoches LA

Austin TX

Tool TX

Houston TX

Fort Worth TX

Houston TX

Nichols Hills OK

Coppell TX

Grapevine TX

Bixby OK

Region

Tex

Tex

KCR

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

WDC

CnLa

LnSt

Hous

Tex

KAN

Tex

OKLA

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Member_ID

219463

213125

179413

448785

289743

220042-01

327703

267117-3

399473

161758

228135

267117-1

415202

107715

373437

451228

348148

277344

209758

206988

287474

75165

455001

432650

455004

204831

213312

231478

349691

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

16

13

6

Total Tm

36:36.178

36:45.696

36:47.291

36:53.125

37:06.459

37:07.276

37:07.696

37:21.095

37:22.128

37:32.449

37:33.413

37:33.822

37:37.453

37:46.886

37:55.943

38:00.072

38:01.870

38:05.726

38:07.436

38:17.465

38:20.456

38:24.611

38:33.646

38:45.434

36:43.098

37:25.060

37:19.254

29:17.670

12:49.609

Best Tm

2:01.268

2:01.201

2:01.719

2:01.789

2:02.524

2:02.680

2:02.442

2:02.737

2:02.768

2:03.817

2:03.536

2:02.614

2:03.424

2:04.476

2:04.180

2:03.207

2:04.299

2:04.163

2:04.680

2:04.742

2:05.326

2:05.383

2:04.173

2:07.135

2:07.478

2:08.816

2:14.747

2:12.571

2:03.798

Make-Model

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Dodge Viper Wc Comp Coupe

Srf Srf

Scca Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Srf Srf

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf

Srf

Srf Srf

Scca Enterprises Srf

Srf Srf

Scca Enterprise Srf

Scca Srf

Srf

Scca Enterprises Srf

Srf Srf

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

Apex Driving Aca

Kc Racing

Busybody Fitness Equipment

Hillenburg Motorspor

Great Expectations

Spec Racer Sports

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Hillenburg Motorsports

Kc Racing

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Ems Racing

Craftlogic Racing

Tige Boats

Hagerman Racengineering

Lmr Motorspo

Cedar Creek Brewery

Calculated Controls

Team Huhn Racing

Spec Racer Sports

U S Tren-Tech Llc

Dalrymple Racing Service

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:01.201) for SRF by Keith Verges.

Provisional results posted 11:55AM

Official results posted 1:50PM

Printed: 3/16/2014 1:50:12 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

9.518

Avg. Speed

73.765

Best Lap Tm

2:01.201

Best Speed

74.257

Best Lap by

69 - Keith Verges

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 2 - SRF

Sunday Official Results

Race (35:00 Time) started at 11:15:18

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/16/2014 10:50 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

2

2

3

3

3

4

3

4

5

1

5

1

4

1

5

2

1

3

2

6

3

2

4

4

2

4

5

5

2

3

3

5

6

6

6

2

6

1

2

7

7

3

3

3

7

3

4

No.

79

13

52

89

05

71

27

24

5

56

04

57

27

50

14

5

28

48

77

76

1

142

86

26

17

80

177

78

53

00

03

3

4

05

06

8

09

15

19

20

25

26

33

34

36

42

42

45

51

62

63

66

70

74

81

84

88

90

95

96

97

103

109

Class

GT2

GT2

T1

GT1

T2

EP

GT2

EP

STL

FP

GTL

FP

STL

AS

GT1

STU

AS

STU

STL

EP

STU

STL

FP

EP

STL

B-Spec

EP

HP

FP

T4

FP

T1

T3

GT1

T3

STL

T3

T4

GT2

STU

T2

GT1

GT2

STU

B-Spec

T2

T1

GT1

GT2

GT1

FP

HP

STU

GT3

GT3

STL

FP

HP

B-Spec

AS

STU

GT3

HP

Name

John Gary

Brad Gross

Dave Kagan

Don Noe

Natha Waldbaum

Matt Reynolds

Jim Valdez

Andrew Robertson

Robert Schader

John Saurino

Jonathan Goodale

Nigel Saurino

Brian Laughlin

Charles Vehle

Carl Janin

John Harms

Jim Wheeler

Matt Blehm

Mike Snow

Mark Buskuhl

James Rogerson

Peter Davis

Randy Wagner

Peter Outarsingh

Joseph Gersch

James Wilson

Rick Kosdrosky

David Louw

Russ Rosenberg

Stan Czacki

William Hingston

Wade Mcbride

James Leithauser

David Fershtand

Dan Spirele

John Phillips Iii

Jason Ott

Lowell Huston

Charles Barnes

Peter Federlin

Steve Coleman

Dane Smith

Gregg Rodgers

Stephen Mullen

Joseph Mcclughan

Mike Pettiford

Mike Pettiford

James Marshall

Don Mcmillon

Tom Smith

Russ Rosenberg

James Rogerson

James Smith

Tom Wedel

Richard Allen

Jeffrey Holbrook

Paul Jensen

Rob Horrell

Steve Taake

Ian Maloney

Henry Donohoo

James Speights

Randall Smart

Hometown

Grapevine TX

Grapevine TX

New Ulm TX

Arlington TX

Omaha NE

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Denver CO

Spring TX

Longmont CO

Tulsa OK

Conifer CO

Tulsa OK

Tulsa OK

Danbury TX

Dallas TX

Plano TX

Lenexa KS

Rosharon TX

Cypress TX

Dallas TX

Pearland TX

Dallas TX

Tulsa OK

Mckinney TX

Conroe TX

Kyle TX

Granbury, TX

Houston TX

Denton TX

Truth Or Consequences NM

Aurora CO

Azle TX

Westminster CO

Ft. Worth TX

Parker, CO

Sealy TX

Thornton CO

Friendswood TX

Plano TX

Austin TX

Azle TX

Springdale AR

Decatur TX

Bradenton FL

New Braunfels TX

Louisville CO

Louisville CO

San Antonio TX

Texarkana TX

Springdale AR

Denton TX

Pearland TX

Alvin TX

Cypress TX

Chickasha OK

Universal City TX

Colorado Springs CO

Memphis TN

Cypress TX

St.Charles MO

Arvada CO

San Antonio TX

League City, TX

Region

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

NEB

Almo

Colo

Hous

Colo

NEOK

Colo

NEOK

NEOK

Hous

Tex

Colo

KCR

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

NEOK

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

PnAm

Colo

Tex

Colo

Tex

Colo

Hous

Colo

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Tex

MIDS

Tex

CFR

Hous

Colo

Colo

Tex

Tex

MIDS

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

OKLA

Hous

CDR

Tex

Hous

STL

Colo

Almo

Hous

Member_ID

373229

463052

443931

266856

296015

220134-3

98839

426572

69223

144853_1

97968

144853_3

376539

422489

276340

425717

49171

362366

447175

374445

245971

230258

77882

209819

185486

308669

353742

448986

368849

188451

529588

213412_1

74

225386

313472

102149_1

261434

266312

373390

449684

431158

236500-4

320398

416718

269184

149585

149585

211185

451455

236500

368849

245971

195558

51093

31812

303501-01

306467

284368

218418

418871

434460

317705

301733

Best Tm

1:58.995

1:59.089

1:59.287

1:59.513

2:00.113

2:01.808

2:03.592

2:04.050

2:05.002

2:05.305

2:05.618

2:05.655

2:05.755

2:05.761

2:06.293

2:08.105

2:08.650

2:10.069

2:10.120

2:10.735

2:12.709

2:12.715

2:15.001

2:15.734

2:19.031

2:21.723

2:22.058

2:24.646

2:30.221

In Lap

6

6

4

4

3

6

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

5

5

6

6

4

6

5

5

5

5

2

4

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Diff

0.094

0.292

0.518

1.118

2.813

4.597

5.055

6.007

6.310

6.623

6.660

6.760

6.766

7.298

9.110

9.655

11.074

11.125

11.740

13.714

13.720

16.006

16.739

20.036

22.728

23.063

25.651

31.226

Make-Model

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta

Ford Racing Mustang Cobra

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Chevrolet Corvette Zo6

Mazda Miata

Bmw M3

Caterham 7

Mazda Miata

Mg Midget

Mazda Mx-5

Mg Midget

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

Chevy Camaro

Mazda Mx-5

Pontiac Trans Am

Nissan 240Sx

Mazda Miata

Mazda Rx-7

Pontiac Solstice

Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

Dodge Neon Acr

Mazda Rx7

Mazda 2 Sport

Caterham/Lotus 7 America

Fiat X19

Bmw 2002

Acura Rsx-S

Mazda Miata

Nissan 350Z

Bmw Z4

Chevrolet Corvette

BMW

Mazda Miata

Bmw Z4 Coupe

Ford Mustang

Porsche Gt3 Cup

Toyota Supra

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Mazda Rx-7

Mazda Mazda 3

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Chevy Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

Bmw 2002

Honda Civic S

Pontiac Solstice

Ford Probe

Nissan 350Z

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Ah Sprite

Mazda 2

Ford Mustang/Cobra

Mazda Rx-8

Mazda Rx-7

Fiat X19

Sponsor

Pinnacle Autosport

Ford Racing / Texas Central Air / Maximum Motorsports / Bri

Metro Coffee Grouppe

Hoosier / Hutter Performance / Vettesport / Pfadt

Reynolds Brothers Racing-Jesse Prather Motorsports-Prodigy Motorsports

Trinity River Associates  Tab Woodlands  Hoosier  Summit

Hoosier Tires Miatacage.Co

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Hoosier Mazdaspeed Bimmerhaus

The Race Shop  Hoosier

Tulsa Radiology Associates  Mazda  Hoosier

Grid 1 / Seraphim Racing

Hoosier Tires - Willwood Brakes -Kc Raceware

Hawk Brakes  Bfgoodrich

Plastix Plus Llc

Hoosier / Mazdaspeed

Msrxperience & Over50racing

Dsrtf.Org

Mazdaspeed / Goodyear

Branzat Racing

Black Armor Helmets

Over 50 Motorsports/Hoosier Tires

Txcoyote Racing/Asset Control Premium Background Screenin

Whitehead/Bfg//Summit/Acura Mtrspt

Little Bill Racing/ Jesse Prather Motorsports

Hoosier/Redline/Autocomp

Hoosier Tire  Bimmerhaus

Fershtand Race Prepared

Phillipsraceprep

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier Racing Tires/Alpine Motorsports

Huston Racing

Riverbend Sandler Pools/Polaris/Jand

Varisco & C.Srl

Raceawaycancer

Alpha Clean

Pinnacle Autosports

Ms Consultants

Mazdaspeed Hoosier Tires M

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tir

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hooiser Tir

Finspeed/Pst

Alpha Clea

Txcoyote Racing/Asset Control Premium Background Screenin

Msrxperience & Over50racing

Over 50 Motorsports

Incomparable Enterprises

Time Well Spent

Hoosier Tire

Horrell Group Architects

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/Carbotech

Empty Pockets Racing Team

Grid 1 / Mazda Of Lakewood

Speights Ventures

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 8:50:41 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Practice

Group 1 and 3

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:02:21

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 08:00 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PIC

1

2

1

3

2

3

4

5

1

2

6

7

4

5

1

2

1

1

2

3

2

4

8

No.

05

62

33

14

51

19

43

79

42

52

13

27

26

89

28

50

5

103

1

48

74

34

33

Class

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

T1

T1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

AS

AS

STU

GT3

STU

STU

GT3

STU

GT2

Name

David Fershtand

Tom Smith

Gregg Rodgers

Carl Janin

Don Mcmillon

Charles Barnes

Kevin Ferguson

John Gary

Mike Pettiford

Dave Kagan

Brad Gross

Jim Valdez

Dane Smith

Don Noe

Jim Wheeler

Charles Vehle

John Harms

James Speights

James Rogerson

Matt Blehm

Tom Wedel

Stephen Mullen

Gregg Rodgers

Hometown

Ft. Worth TX

Springdale AR

Decatur TX

Dallas TX

Texarkana TX

Plano TX

Frisco TX

Grapevine TX

Louisville CO

New Ulm TX

Grapevine TX

Denver CO

Springdale AR

Arlington TX

Lenexa KS

Danbury TX

Plano TX

San Antonio TX

Pearland TX

Rosharon TX

Cypress TX

Bradenton FL

Decatur TX

Region

Tex

MIDS

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Colo

Hous

Tex

Colo

MIDS

Tex

KCR

Hous

Colo

Almo

Hous

Hous

Hous

CFR

Tex

Member_ID

225386

236500

320398

276340

451455

373390

373437

373229

149585

443931

463052

98839

236500-4

266856

49171

422489

425717

317705

245971

362366

51093

416718

320398

Best Tm

1:48.550

1:49.275

1:53.545

1:53.674

1:54.917

1:54.964

1:55.618

1:56.424

1:57.631

1:57.635

1:57.672

1:58.497

1:58.531

1:59.308

2:03.396

2:03.762

2:04.967

2:05.550

2:06.966

2:07.385

2:16.816

2:21.043

In Lap

6

6

4

8

7

6

9

6

3

4

7

2

5

4

4

5

4

7

2

4

4

7

0

Diff

0.725

4.995

5.124

6.367

6.414

7.068

7.874

9.081

9.085

9.122

9.947

9.981

10.758

14.846

15.212

16.417

17.000

18.416

18.835

28.266

32.493

Make-Model

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevy Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette

Porsche Gt3 Cup

Dodge Viper

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Ford Racing Mustang Cobra

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta

Bmw M3

Chevrolet Camaro

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Pontiac Trans Am

Ford Mustang

Mazda Mx-5

Mazda Rx-7

Pontiac Solstice

Nissan 240Sx

Ford Probe

Mazda Rx-7

Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor

Fershtand Race Prepared

Alpha Clea

Pinnacle Autosports

Finspeed/Pst

Riverbend Sandler Pools/Polaris/Jand

Pinnacle Autosport

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hooiser Tir

Ford Racing / Texas Central Air / Maximum Motorsports / Bri

Alpha Clean

Metro Coffee Grouppe

Hoosier Tires - Willwood Brakes -Kc Raceware

Grid 1 / Seraphim Racing

Speights Ventures

Msrxperience & Over50racing

Hawk Brakes  Bfgoodrich

Incomparable Enterprises

Ms Consultants

Pinnacle Autosports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 11:24:14 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 3 - AS,T1,GT1,GT2,GT3,STU

Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:29:35

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 10:30 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Not classified

DNS

No.

62

05

14

33

52

42

51

27

19

28

103

48

1

79

26

50

5

13

74

97

34

89

45

43

PIC

1

2

3

1

1

2

2

3

4

1

1

1

2

5

4

2

3

6

2

4

5

5

6

DNS

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

T1

T1

GT2

GT2

GT2

AS

GT3

STU

STU

GT2

GT1

AS

STU

GT2

GT3

STU

STU

GT1

GT1

GT1

Name

Tom Smith

David Fershtand

Carl Janin

Gregg Rodgers

Dave Kagan

Mike Pettiford

Don Mcmillon

Jim Valdez

Charles Barnes

Jim Wheeler

James Speights

Matt Blehm

James Rogerson

John Gary

Dane Smith

Charles Vehle

John Harms

Brad Gross

Tom Wedel

Henry Donohoo

Stephen Mullen

Don Noe

James Marshall

Kevin Ferguson

Hometown

Springdale AR

Ft. Worth TX

Dallas TX

Decatur TX

New Ulm TX

Louisville CO

Texarkana TX

Denver CO

Plano TX

Lenexa KS

San Antonio TX

Rosharon TX

Pearland TX

Grapevine TX

Springdale AR

Danbury TX

Plano TX

Grapevine TX

Cypress TX

Arvada CO

Bradenton FL

Arlington TX

San Antonio TX

Frisco TX

Region

MIDS

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Colo

Tex

Colo

Tex

KCR

Almo

Hous

Hous

Tex

MIDS

Hous

Colo

Tex

Hous

Colo

CFR

Tex

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

236500

225386

276340

320398

443931

149585

451455

98839

373390

49171

317705

362366

245971

373229

236500-4

422489

425717

463052

51093

434460

416718

266856

211185

373437

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

4

Total Tm

25:31.614

25:31.918

25:37.181

26:03.704

26:11.618

26:38.886

27:27.790

27:28.197

27:28.398

25:52.284

26:40.689

26:42.815

26:55.702

26:57.409

27:01.759

27:24.849

27:28.564

27:29.191

26:04.181

27:08.259

27:32.748

10:31.011

Best Tm

1:51.658

1:51.610

1:53.699

2:01.872

2:01.667

2:05.456

2:06.899

2:06.383

2:07.080

2:14.410

2:11.016

2:09.181

2:12.621

2:11.690

2:05.535

2:20.384

2:14.360

2:04.817

2:26.115

2:29.349

2:30.451

2:25.535

Make-Model

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevy Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Racing Mustang Cobra

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Chevrolet Corvette

Bmw M3

Porsche Gt3 Cup

Pontiac Trans Am

Mazda Rx-7

Nissan 240Sx

Pontiac Solstice

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang

Mazda Mx-5

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta

Ford Probe

Mazda Rx-8

Mazda Rx-7

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Chevy Camaro

Dodge Viper

Sponsor

Alpha Clea

Fershtand Race Prepared

Pinnacle Autosports

Ford Racing / Texas Central Air / Maximum Motorsports

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hooiser Tir

Finspeed/Pst

Riverbend Sandler Pools/Polaris/Jand

Hoosier Tires - Willwood Brakes -Kc Raceware

Speights Ventures

Hawk Brakes  Bfgoodrich

Msrxperience & Over50racing

Pinnacle Autosport

Alpha Clean

Grid 1 / Seraphim Racing

Incomparable Enterprises

Grid 1 / Mazda Of Lakewood

Ms Consultants

Metro Coffee Grouppe

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 3:25PM

New Track Record (2:11.016) for GT3 by James Speights.

Official results posted 4:05PM

Printed: 3/15/2014 4:06:52 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.304

Avg. Speed

70.514

Best Lap Tm

1:51.610

Best Speed

80.638

Best Lap by

05 - David Fershtand

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 3 - AS,T1,GT1,GT2,GT3,STU

Saturday Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:57:23

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 02:30 PM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

3

2

3

4

5

1

2

6

7

4

5

1

2

1

1

2

3

2

4

5

6

7

No.

05

62

33

14

51

19

43

79

42

52

13

27

26

89

28

50

5

103

1

48

74

34

97

45

43

Class

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

T1

T1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

AS

AS

STU

GT3

STU

STU

GT3

STU

STU

GT1

GT1

Name

David Fershtand

Tom Smith

Gregg Rodgers

Carl Janin

Don Mcmillon

Charles Barnes

Kevin Ferguson

John Gary

Mike Pettiford

Dave Kagan

Brad Gross

Jim Valdez

Dane Smith

Don Noe

Jim Wheeler

Charles Vehle

John Harms

James Speights

James Rogerson

Matt Blehm

Tom Wedel

Stephen Mullen

Henry Donohoo

James Marshall

Kevin Ferguson

Hometown

Ft. Worth TX

Springdale AR

Decatur TX

Dallas TX

Texarkana TX

Plano TX

Frisco TX

Grapevine TX

Louisville CO

New Ulm TX

Grapevine TX

Denver CO

Springdale AR

Arlington TX

Lenexa KS

Danbury TX

Plano TX

San Antonio TX

Pearland TX

Rosharon TX

Cypress TX

Bradenton FL

Arvada CO

San Antonio TX

Frisco TX

Region

Tex

MIDS

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Colo

Hous

Tex

Colo

MIDS

Tex

KCR

Hous

Colo

Almo

Hous

Hous

Hous

CFR

Colo

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

225386

236500

320398

276340

451455

373390

373437

373229

149585

443931

463052

98839

236500-4

266856

49171

422489

425717

317705

245971

362366

51093

416718

434460

211185

373437

Overall BestTm

1:48.550

1:49.275

1:53.545

1:53.674

1:54.917

1:54.964

1:55.618

1:56.424

1:57.631

1:57.635

1:57.672

1:58.497

1:58.531

1:59.308

2:03.396

2:03.762

2:04.967

2:05.550

2:06.966

2:07.385

2:16.816

2:21.043

2:29.349

In Session

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Diff

0.725

4.995

5.124

6.367

6.414

7.068

7.874

9.081

9.085

9.122

9.947

9.981

10.758

14.846

15.212

16.417

17.000

18.416

18.835

28.266

32.493

40.799

Make-Model

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevy Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette

Porsche Gt3 Cup

Dodge Viper

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Ford Racing Mustang Cobra

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta

Bmw M3

Chevrolet Camaro

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Pontiac Trans Am

Ford Mustang

Mazda Mx-5

Mazda Rx-7

Pontiac Solstice

Nissan 240Sx

Ford Probe

Mazda Rx-7

Mazda Rx-8

Chevy Camaro

Dodge Viper

Sponsor

Fershtand Race Prepared

Alpha Clea

Pinnacle Autosports

Finspeed/Pst

Riverbend Sandler Pools/Polaris/Jand

Pinnacle Autosport

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hooiser Tir

Ford Racing / Texas Central Air / Ma

Alpha Clean

Metro Coffee Grouppe

Hoosier Tires - Willwood Brakes -Kc Raceware

Grid 1 / Seraphim Racing

Speights Ventures

Msrxperience & Over50racing

Hawk Brakes  Bfgoodrich

Incomparable Enterprises

Ms Consultants

Grid 1 / Mazda Of Lakewood

Printed: 3/15/2014 4:58:08 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 3 - AS,T1,GT1,GT2,GT3,STU

Sunday Qualifying

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

05

14

62

33

19

79

13

52

42

28

50

5

27

48

96

97

103

89

34

51

26

74

43

1

45

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

1

2

1

2

1

5

2

3

3

1

4

4

6

5

2

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

T1

T1

AS

AS

STU

GT2

STU

AS

STU

GT3

GT1

STU

GT2

GT1

GT3

GT2

STU

GT1

Name

David Fershtand

Carl Janin

Tom Smith

Gregg Rodgers

Charles Barnes

John Gary

Brad Gross

Dave Kagan

Mike Pettiford

Jim Wheeler

Charles Vehle

John Harms

Jim Valdez

Matt Blehm

Ian Maloney

Henry Donohoo

James Speights

Don Noe

Stephen Mullen

Don Mcmillon

Dane Smith

Tom Wedel

Kevin Ferguson

James Rogerson

James Marshall

Hometown

Ft. Worth TX

Dallas TX

Springdale AR

Decatur TX

Plano TX

Grapevine TX

Grapevine TX

New Ulm TX

Louisville CO

Lenexa KS

Danbury TX

Plano TX

Denver CO

Rosharon TX

St.Charles MO

Arvada CO

San Antonio TX

Arlington TX

Bradenton FL

Texarkana TX

Springdale AR

Cypress TX

Frisco TX

Pearland TX

San Antonio TX

Region

Tex

Tex

MIDS

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Colo

KCR

Hous

Colo

Colo

Hous

STL

Colo

Almo

Tex

CFR

Tex

MIDS

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

225386

276340

236500

320398

373390

373229

463052

443931

149585

49171

422489

425717

98839

362366

418871

434460

317705

266856

416718

451455

236500-4

51093

373437

245971

211185

Laps

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

18

18

18

17

17

17

15

12

11

11

10

7

6

Total Tm

36:39.474

36:41.532

37:10.118

37:13.334

37:22.350

37:31.040

37:50.721

37:56.467

37:57.626

37:54.635

38:15.368

38:44.715

33:42.758

36:46.051

37:31.740

36:50.915

31:35.668

22:13.013

27:12.043

20:29.055

14:22.743

13:47.926

Best Tm

1:49.482

1:50.587

1:50.400

1:55.167

1:55.466

1:55.943

1:55.306

1:57.704

1:57.345

2:04.110

2:05.322

2:05.960

1:55.805

2:06.564

2:08.982

2:22.415

2:07.190

1:56.284

2:25.046

1:57.095

1:54.437

2:09.177

Make-Model

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevy Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Porsche Gt3 Cup

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta

Ford Racing Mustang Cobra

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Pontiac Trans Am

Ford Mustang

Mazda Mx-5

Bmw M3

Nissan 240Sx

Ford Mustang/Cobra

Mazda Rx-8

Mazda Rx-7

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Mazda Rx-7

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Probe

Dodge Viper

Pontiac Solstice

Chevy Camaro

Sponsor

Fershtand Race Prepared

Alpha Clea

Pinnacle Autosports

Riverbend Sandler Pools/Polaris/Jand

Pinnacle Autosport

Ford Racing / Texas Central Air / Maximum Motorsports

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hooiser Tir

Hoosier Tires - Willwood Brakes -Kc Raceware

Grid 1 / Seraphim Racing

Hawk Brakes  Bfgoodrich

Empty Pockets Racing Team

Grid 1 / Mazda Of Lakewood

Speights Ventures

Metro Coffee Grouppe

Ms Consultants

Finspeed/Pst

Alpha Clean

Incomparable Enterprises

Msrxperience & Over50racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:07.190) for GT3 by James Speights.

New Track Record (1:57.345) for T1 by Mike Pettiford.

Provisional results posted 12:41PM. Official results posted 1:50PM

Printed: 3/16/2014 1:51:56 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.058

Avg. Speed

77.746

Best Lap Tm

1:49.482

Best Speed

82.205

Best Lap by

05 - David Fershtand

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 3 - AS,T1,GT1,GT2,GT3,STU

Sunday Official Results

Race (35:00 Time) started at 12:02:34

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/16/2014 11:40 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

04

59

90

77

61

74

45

18

10

34

4

42

62

35

91

32

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Brett Gabriel

Brian Wisler

Trevor Mccallion

Mike Snow

Keith Verges

Matt Reynolds

Matthew Davis

Bill Agha

Greg Abel

Nicholas Duncan

Collin Fish

Steven Johnson

Patrick Hill

Charles Scavone

Kent Carter

Craig Janssen

Hometown

Dallas TX

Grapevine TX

Frisco TX

Cypress TX

Dallas TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Dallas TX

Georgetown TX

Tomball TX

Oklahoma City OK

Austin TX

Houston TX

Oklahoma City OK

Houston TX

Houston TX

The Colony TX

Region

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Almo

Tex

LnSt

Hous

OKLA

LnSt

Hous

OKLA

Hous

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

406979

425292

361637

447175

213125

220134-3

217912

385140

421009

341601

461493

457319

342567

425925

277344

361585

Best Tm

2:06.455

2:06.765

2:06.826

2:06.853

2:07.026

2:07.102

2:09.327

2:10.198

2:10.777

2:11.112

2:13.090

2:13.670

2:14.470

2:17.348

In Lap

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

2

3

4

3

2

4

3

0

0

Diff

0.310

0.371

0.398

0.571

0.647

2.872

3.743

4.322

4.657

6.635

7.215

8.015

10.893

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Lakeside Foot Care

Xfactor Racing

Gas Head Motorworks  X-Factor Racing.Com

Plastix Plus Llc

Apex Driving Aca

Reynolds Brothers Racing-Race Enginee

Gre

Dieselstorm.Com

Saga Technologies  Phillips Race Prep

Jake's Motors

John Phillips Race Prep

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 8:59:32 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 4 - SM

Saturday Practice

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:43:11

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 08:20 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

No.

04

59

32

18

90

66

74

61

10

77

45

34

91

3

62

4

42

35

24

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Brett Gabriel

Brian Wisler

Craig Janssen

Bill Agha

Trevor Mccallion

Luke Bickham

Matt Reynolds

Keith Verges

Greg Abel

Mike Snow

Matthew Davis

Nicholas Duncan

Kent Carter

Evan York

Patrick Hill

Collin Fish

Steven Johnson

Charles Scavone

Lee Thomas

Hometown

Dallas TX

Grapevine TX

The Colony TX

Georgetown TX

Frisco TX

Dallas TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Dallas TX

Tomball TX

Cypress TX

Dallas TX

Oklahoma City OK

Houston TX

Double Oak TX

Oklahoma City OK

Austin TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Region

Tex

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Tex

Almo

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

OKLA

Hous

Tex

OKLA

LnSt

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Member_ID

406979

425292

361585

385140

361637

342683

220134-3

213125

421009

447175

217912

341601

277344

457610

342567

461493

457319

425925

425437

Best Tm

2:06.068

2:06.136

2:06.477

2:06.631

2:06.654

2:06.714

2:07.136

2:07.580

2:09.086

2:09.489

2:10.569

2:10.829

2:11.274

2:11.313

2:11.522

2:12.480

2:13.228

2:15.139

In Lap

7

7

5

5

5

7

7

4

3

4

2

5

6

4

9

6

2

8

0

Diff

0.068

0.409

0.563

0.586

0.646

1.068

1.512

3.018

3.421

4.501

4.761

5.206

5.245

5.454

6.412

7.160

9.071

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Lakeside Foot Care

Xfactor Racing

Dieselstorm.Com

Gas Head Motorworks  X-Factor Racing.Com

Luke Bickham  P.C.

Reynolds Brothers Racing-Race Enginee

Apex Driving Aca

Saga Technologies  Phillips Race Prep

Plastix Plus Llc

Gre

John Phillips Race Prep

Pinnacle Autosports

Jake's Motors

Gilfus Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 11:23:03 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 4 - SM

Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:00:09

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 11:00 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

No.

59

74

32

61

90

66

18

24

45

10

91

77

34

42

3

62

4

35

04

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Brian Wisler

Matt Reynolds

Craig Janssen

Keith Verges

Trevor Mccallion

Luke Bickham

Bill Agha

Lee Thomas

Matthew Davis

Greg Abel

Kent Carter

Mike Snow

Nicholas Duncan

Steven Johnson

Evan York

Patrick Hill

Collin Fish

Charles Scavone

Brett Gabriel

Hometown

Grapevine TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

The Colony TX

Dallas TX

Frisco TX

Dallas TX

Georgetown TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Tomball TX

Houston TX

Cypress TX

Oklahoma City OK

Houston TX

Double Oak TX

Oklahoma City OK

Austin TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Region

Tex

Almo

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

LnSt

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

OKLA

Hous

Tex

OKLA

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

425292

220134-3

361585

213125

361637

342683

385140

425437

217912

421009

277344

447175

341601

457319

457610

342567

461493

425925

406979

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

Total Tm

25:36.034

25:43.785

25:45.927

25:50.242

25:56.097

26:00.290

26:00.789

26:04.982

26:09.550

26:17.632

26:20.766

26:21.810

26:41.461

26:42.015

26:42.251

27:13.704

27:16.396

27:36.445

23:35.544

Best Tm

2:07.075

2:06.428

2:06.642

2:07.839

2:07.379

2:07.895

2:08.926

2:08.287

2:10.306

2:09.741

2:09.357

2:11.643

2:10.773

2:10.234

2:10.945

2:10.800

2:15.464

2:06.755

Make-Model

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Xfactor Racing

Reynolds Brothers Racing-Race Enginee

Apex Driving Aca

Gas Head Motorworks  X-Factor Racing.Com

Luke Bickham  P.C.

Dieselstorm.Com

Gilfus Racing

Gre

Saga Technologies  Phillips Race Prep

John Phillips Race Prep

Plastix Plus Llc

Pinnacle Autosports

Jake's Motors

Lakeside Foot Care

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:06.428) for SM by Matt Reynolds.

Provisional results posted 4:30PM. Official results posted 5:00PM

Printed: 3/15/2014 4:59:54 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

7.751

Avg. Speed

70.311

Best Lap Tm

2:06.428

Best Speed

71.187

Best Lap by

74 - Matt Reynolds

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 4 - SM

Saturday Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:35:22

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 03:05 PM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

No.

04

59

74

32

18

90

66

61

45

24

10

77

91

3

42

4

34

62

35

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Brett Gabriel

Brian Wisler

Matt Reynolds

Craig Janssen

Bill Agha

Trevor Mccallion

Luke Bickham

Keith Verges

Matthew Davis

Lee Thomas

Greg Abel

Mike Snow

Kent Carter

Evan York

Steven Johnson

Collin Fish

Nicholas Duncan

Patrick Hill

Charles Scavone

Hometown

Dallas TX

Grapevine TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

The Colony TX

Georgetown TX

Frisco TX

Dallas TX

Dallas TX

Dallas TX

Austin TX

Tomball TX

Cypress TX

Houston TX

Double Oak TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Oklahoma City OK

Oklahoma City OK

Houston TX

Region

Tex

Tex

Almo

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

LnSt

OKLA

OKLA

Hous

Member_ID

406979

425292

220134-3

361585

385140

361637

342683

213125

217912

425437

421009

447175

277344

457610

457319

461493

341601

342567

425925

Overall BestTm

2:06.068

2:06.136

2:06.428

2:06.477

2:06.631

2:06.654

2:06.714

2:07.580

2:08.287

2:08.926

2:09.086

2:09.357

2:09.741

2:10.234

2:10.773

2:10.800

2:10.829

2:10.945

2:15.139

In Session

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Diff

0.068

0.360

0.409

0.563

0.586

0.646

1.512

2.219

2.858

3.018

3.289

3.673

4.166

4.705

4.732

4.761

4.877

9.071

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Lakeside Foot Care

Xfactor Racing

Reynolds Brothers Racing-Race Enginee

Dieselstorm.Com

Gas Head Motorworks  X-Factor Racing.Com

Luke Bickham  P.C.

Apex Driving Aca

Gre

Gilfus Racing

Saga Technologies  Phillips Race Prep

Plastix Plus Llc

John Phillips Race Prep

Pinnacle Autosports

Jake's Motors

Printed: 3/15/2014 5:00:43 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 4 - SM

Sunday Qualifying

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

04

59

18

74

90

24

61

45

77

10

42

3

4

34

62

35

66

32

91

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

DNS

DNS

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Brett Gabriel

Brian Wisler

Bill Agha

Matt Reynolds

Trevor Mccallion

Lee Thomas

Keith Verges

Matthew Davis

Mike Snow

Greg Abel

Steven Johnson

Evan York

Collin Fish

Nicholas Duncan

Patrick Hill

Charles Scavone

Luke Bickham

Craig Janssen

Kent Carter

Hometown

Dallas TX

Grapevine TX

Georgetown TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Frisco TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Dallas TX

Cypress TX

Tomball TX

Houston TX

Double Oak TX

Austin TX

Oklahoma City OK

Oklahoma City OK

Houston TX

Dallas TX

The Colony TX

Houston TX

Region

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Almo

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

OKLA

OKLA

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

406979

425292

385140

220134-3

361637

425437

213125

217912

447175

421009

457319

457610

461493

341601

342567

425925

342683

361585

277344

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

11

Total Tm

36:05.225

36:05.577

36:06.229

36:13.199

36:19.998

36:32.778

36:34.404

36:49.993

37:03.400

37:18.935

37:22.263

37:34.927

37:45.772

37:49.691

38:17.800

37:44.627

23:43.285

Best Tm

2:05.730

2:05.643

2:05.591

2:06.238

2:06.472

2:06.764

2:07.259

2:08.080

2:09.200

2:10.039

2:10.207

2:10.386

2:09.762

2:10.608

2:11.169

2:13.468

2:06.543

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Lakeside Foot Care

Xfactor Racing

Dieselstorm.Com

Reynolds Brothers Racing-Race Enginee

Gas Head Motorworks  X-Factor Racing.Com

Gilfus Racing

Apex Driving Aca

Gre

Plastix Plus Llc

Saga Technologies  Phillips Race Prep

Pinnacle Autosports

Jake's Motors

Luke Bickham  P.C.

John Phillips Race Prep

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:05.591) for SM by Bill Agha.

Provisional results posted 2:35PM

Official results posted 4:25PM

Printed: 3/16/2014 4:23:26 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.352

Avg. Speed

70.662

Best Lap Tm

2:05.591

Best Speed

71.661

Best Lap by

18 - Bill Agha

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 4 - SM

Sunday Official Results

Race (35:00 Time) started at 13:57:22

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/16/2014 01:30 PM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

PIC

1

2

1

2

1

3

2

3

3

4

1

4

5

5

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

6

7

7

6

8

1

1

2

2

7

2

3

4

5

8

6

7

No.

42

76

69

30

5

8

42

37

105

10

59

26

81

41

14

0

86

73

51

8

95

19

1

2

3

5

07

11

12

12

14

41

48

55

62

67

79

87

Class

FM

FM

FA

FA

FF

FA

FF

FF

FM

FF

P2

FM

FM

FF

P1

F5

F5

F5

F5

F5

FF

FM

FM

FF

F5

FM

FV

FE

P1

FV

F5

P2

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

Name

Mike Anderson

Moses Smith

Conner Kearby

Marc Paganini

James Stiehr

David Zavelson

David Loken

C William Kephart

Larry Howard

Megan Sauce

Jay Messenger

Keith Simmons

Karl Markey

Randy Acock

Robert Stone

Owen Henley

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Glen Smeal

Joseph Palmer

Daniel Helman

Alan Mccallum

Darryl Wills

Mike Sauce

Carl Maier

Paul Ravaris

Bill Allman

Cliff Maxwell

Timothy George

James Doyle

Don Napier

Keith Young

Charles Hearn

Mike Rogers

Duke Waldrop

Jack Walbran

Stephen Rainey

Dwight Calkins

Hometown

Aguanga CA

Cresson TX

Corpus Christi, TX

Grand Prairie TX

Evergreen CO

Austin TX

Littleton  Co CO

Colorado Springs CO

Holt MO

Arlington TX

Muleshoe TX

Seguin TX

Rosharon TX

Robstown TX

San Angelo TX

Barksdale TX

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

San Marcos TX

Coppell TX

Huffman TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Arlington TX

Grand Prairie TX

Aledo TX

Topeka KS

Leander TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Greenwood IN

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Nederland TX

Winter Haven FL

St.Louis MO

Palmer TX

Dallas TX

Region

SanD

Tex

STxB

Tex

Colo

LnSt

Colo

Colo

KCR

Tex

WTex

Tex

Hous

STxB

WTex

LnSt

KCR

KCR

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

KAN

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

IND

Tex

Hous

SwLa

CFR

STL

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

280538

278917

450592

359514

359734

239176

362489

218084

463268

46314-3

069966

455908

324593

332925_1

457402

437052

391518

377683

391559

323929

136714

417409

289743

46314

232636

453130

230152

309541

400410

339215

310520_0

278356-01

259549

77081

392412

118865

175694-3

2402

Best Tm

1:48.871

1:49.775

1:51.438

1:52.978

1:54.952

1:55.288

1:56.102

1:57.710

1:58.729

1:59.985

2:00.654

2:02.171

2:05.031

2:05.071

2:05.938

2:07.638

2:12.584

2:13.987

2:16.112

2:17.577

2:35.547

2:36.250

In Lap

6

7

6

5

6

4

5

6

5

5

5

2

5

5

6

3

5

4

3

4

4

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Diff

0.904

2.567

4.107

6.081

6.417

7.231

8.839

9.858

11.114

11.783

13.300

16.160

16.200

17.067

18.767

23.713

25.116

27.241

28.706

46.676

47.379

Make-Model

Formula Mazda Fm

Formula Mazda Fm

Star Mazda

Star Race Cars Pro Formula Mazda

Piper Df5

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

Swift Db-1

Vestal 10F

Formula Mazda Fm

Swift Db6

Carbir Cs2

Formula Mazda Fm

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Vandieman Rf-98

Star Mazda P-1

Red Devil F5

Kbs Mk7

Kbs Mk Vii

F500 Red Devil

Novakar J9

Crossle 25

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Fm Fm

Sauce Ff Svm 1

Red Devil F500

Formula Mazda Fm

Vortech Fast

Van Diemen Formula Enterprise

Elan Dp-02

Protoform P-4

Red Devil D.Q. 1

Elan Dp 02 Elan Dp 02

Fv Vortech

Protoform P3

Protoform P2

Scorpion F500

Fv Vortec

Protoform P3

Sponsor

Whiteflyer / Hasa

Airbus Helicopters

Carpe Metam Racing

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

Epic Electric Service Corp.

Sportscar Performanc

Jacob's Ladder  Hoosier  Thinkfastbook.Com

Vp Racing Fuels

Acock Engineering/Mnk Consulting

Resco

Hoosier/Rodend Supply/Xt Racing

Elisabeth Vincent/Aj's Import Garage

Team Texas Racing  Cf5 Racing

Tuatara Racin

Mccallum Racing

Hillenburg Motorsports

Farley Engines Sportscar Performance

Demicelli Powersport/Amsoil

Madhatter Golf

Noble Racing

Ltl Acquisition Corp

Driveway Austin

Winstead

Dairy Queen/Mitchell Racing Services

Young Chevrolet Racing

Noble Engines  Red Line  Hearn Contractors

Red Wine And Brew Racing

Mitchell Racing Servic

Southwest Spray Inc.

Cpc Engines

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 9:17:37 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Practice

Group 5 and 6

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:00:37

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 09:00 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

1

4

5

3

6

2

7

1

1

2

No.

1

42

76

69

8

41

19

26

30

81

59

105

11

12

14

Class

FM

FM

FM

FA

FA

P2

FM

FM

FA

FM

P2

FM

FE

P1

P1

Name

Darryl Wills

Mike Anderson

Moses Smith

Conner Kearby

David Zavelson

Keith Young

Alan Mccallum

Keith Simmons

Marc Paganini

Karl Markey

Jay Messenger

Larry Howard

Cliff Maxwell

Timothy George

Robert Stone

Hometown

Houston TX

Aguanga CA

Cresson TX

Corpus Christi, TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Seguin TX

Grand Prairie TX

Rosharon TX

Muleshoe TX

Holt MO

Leander TX

Austin TX

San Angelo TX

Region

Hous

SanD

Tex

STxB

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

WTex

KCR

LnSt

LnSt

WTex

Member_ID

289743

280538

278917

450592

239176

278356-01

417409

455908

359514

324593

069966

463268

309541

400410

457402

Best Tm

1:46.059

1:46.380

1:46.953

1:47.015

1:47.639

1:47.878

1:47.986

1:50.165

1:51.857

1:55.805

1:55.891

1:59.018

2:07.427

2:10.242

4:00.873

In Lap

3

8

9

7

7

4

5

4

9

4

7

5

3

3

2

Diff

0.321

0.894

0.956

1.580

1.819

1.927

4.106

5.798

9.746

9.832

12.959

21.368

24.183

2:14.814

Make-Model

Fm Fm

Formula Mazda Fm

Formula Mazda Fm

Star Mazda

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

Elan Dp 02 Elan Dp 02

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Formula Mazda Fm

Star Race Cars Pro Formula Mazda

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Carbir Cs2

Formula Mazda Fm

Van Diemen Formula Enterprise

Elan Dp-02

Star Mazda P-1

Sponsor

Hillenburg Motorsports

Whiteflyer / Hasa

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

Young Chevrolet Racing

Mccallum Racing

Vp Racing Fuels

Airbus Helicopters

Jacob's Ladder  Hoosier  Thinkfastbook.Com

Epic Electric Service Corp.

Ltl Acquisition Corp

Driveway Austin

Resco

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 11:52:06 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 5 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,P1,P2

Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:29:40

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 11:30 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

1

69

42

19

8

76

26

30

81

59

11

12

105

41

14

PIC

1

1

2

3

2

4

5

3

6

1

1

1

7

DNS

DNS

Class

FM

FA

FM

FM

FA

FM

FM

FA

FM

P2

FE

P1

FM

P2

P1

Name

Darryl Wills

Conner Kearby

Mike Anderson

Alan Mccallum

David Zavelson

Moses Smith

Keith Simmons

Marc Paganini

Karl Markey

Jay Messenger

Cliff Maxwell

Timothy George

Larry Howard

Keith Young

Robert Stone

Hometown

Houston TX

Corpus Christi, TX

Aguanga CA

Houston TX

Austin TX

Cresson TX

Seguin TX

Grand Prairie TX

Rosharon TX

Muleshoe TX

Leander TX

Austin TX

Holt MO

Dallas TX

San Angelo TX

Region

Hous

STxB

SanD

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

WTex

LnSt

LnSt

KCR

Tex

WTex

Member_ID

289743

450592

280538

417409

239176

278917

455908

359514

324593

069966

309541

400410

463268

278356-01

457402

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

11

11

10

10

10

6

Total Tm

26:50.005

27:22.107

27:26.119

27:56.971

28:08.357

28:13.083

28:48.073

24:54.646

26:14.753

24:25.092

27:12.468

27:58.968

14:38.348

Best Tm

1:49.542

1:49.891

1:50.946

1:51.036

1:50.506

1:51.348

1:55.263

2:01.712

2:04.613

2:07.893

2:20.381

2:07.463

2:20.745

Make-Model

Fm Fm

Star Mazda

Formula Mazda Fm

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

Formula Mazda Fm

Formula Mazda Fm

Star Race Cars Pro Formula Mazda

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Carbir Cs2

Van Diemen Formula Enterprise

Elan Dp-02

Formula Mazda Fm

Elan Dp 02 Elan Dp 02

Star Mazda P-1

Sponsor

Hillenburg Motorsports

Whiteflyer / Hasa

Mccallum Racing

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

Vp Racing Fuels

Airbus Helicopters

Jacob's Ladder  Hoosier  Thinkfastbook.Com

Ltl Acquisition Corp

Driveway Austin

Epic Electric Service Corp.

Young Chevrolet Racing

Resco

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:13.941) for P1 by Timothy George.

New Track Record (2:25.716) for P2 by Jay Messenger.

Provisional results posted 4:55PM. Official Results posted 5:25PM

Printed: 3/15/2014 5:25:29 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

32.102

Avg. Speed

72.671

Best Lap Tm

1:49.542

Best Speed

82.160

Best Lap by

1 - Darryl Wills

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 5 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,P1,P2

Saturday Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:21:22

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 03:40 PM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

1

4

5

3

6

2

7

1

1

2

No.

1

42

76

69

8

41

19

26

30

81

59

105

11

12

14

Class

FM

FM

FM

FA

FA

P2

FM

FM

FA

FM

P2

FM

FE

P1

P1

Name

Darryl Wills

Mike Anderson

Moses Smith

Conner Kearby

David Zavelson

Keith Young

Alan Mccallum

Keith Simmons

Marc Paganini

Karl Markey

Jay Messenger

Larry Howard

Cliff Maxwell

Timothy George

Robert Stone

Hometown

Houston TX

Aguanga CA

Cresson TX

Corpus Christi, TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Seguin TX

Grand Prairie TX

Rosharon TX

Muleshoe TX

Holt MO

Leander TX

Austin TX

San Angelo TX

Region

Hous

SanD

Tex

STxB

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

WTex

KCR

LnSt

LnSt

WTex

Member_ID

289743

280538

278917

450592

239176

278356-01

417409

455908

359514

324593

069966

463268

309541

400410

457402

Overall BestTm

1:46.059

1:46.380

1:46.953

1:47.015

1:47.639

1:47.878

1:47.986

1:50.165

1:51.857

1:55.805

1:55.891

1:59.018

2:07.427

2:07.463

4:00.873

In Session

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Diff

0.321

0.894

0.956

1.580

1.819

1.927

4.106

5.798

9.746

9.832

12.959

21.368

21.404

2:14.814

Make-Model

Fm Fm

Formula Mazda Fm

Formula Mazda Fm

Star Mazda

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

Elan Dp 02 Elan Dp 02

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Formula Mazda Fm

Star Race Cars Pro Formula Mazda

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Carbir Cs2

Formula Mazda Fm

Van Diemen Formula Enterprise

Elan Dp-02

Star Mazda P-1

Sponsor

Hillenburg Motorsports

Whiteflyer / Hasa

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

Young Chevrolet Racing

Mccallum Racing

Vp Racing Fuels

Airbus Helicopters

Jacob's Ladder  Hoosier  Thinkfastbook.Com

Epic Electric Service Corp.

Ltl Acquisition Corp

Driveway Austin

Resco

Printed: 3/15/2014 5:26:48 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 5 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,P1,P2

Sunday Qualifying

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

1

76

42

8

69

26

59

30

81

105

12

19

41

11

14

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

4

1

3

5

6

1

7

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

FM

FM

FM

FA

FA

FM

P2

FA

FM

FM

P1

FM

P2

FE

P1

Name

Darryl Wills

Moses Smith

Mike Anderson

David Zavelson

Conner Kearby

Keith Simmons

Jay Messenger

Marc Paganini

Karl Markey

Larry Howard

Timothy George

Alan Mccallum

Keith Young

Cliff Maxwell

Robert Stone

Hometown

Houston TX

Cresson TX

Aguanga CA

Austin TX

Corpus Christi, TX

Seguin TX

Muleshoe TX

Grand Prairie TX

Rosharon TX

Holt MO

Austin TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Leander TX

San Angelo TX

Region

Hous

Tex

SanD

LnSt

STxB

Tex

Colo

Tex

Hous

KCR

LnSt

Hous

Tex

LnSt

WTex

Member_ID

289743

278917

280538

239176

450592

455908

069966

359514

324593

463268

400410

417409

278356-01

309541

457402

Laps

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

18

17

17

16

Total Tm

35:59.826

36:08.705

36:43.867

37:30.702

37:37.820

36:23.470

37:29.568

36:34.378

36:04.219

36:47.396

37:11.866

0.568

Best Tm

1:45.997

1:46.188

1:47.505

1:49.239

1:49.724

1:50.640

1:54.786

1:57.562

2:00.849

2:03.821

2:00.586

Make-Model

Fm Fm

Formula Mazda Fm

Formula Mazda Fm

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

Star Mazda

Formula Mazda Fm

Carbir Cs2

Star Race Cars Pro Formula Mazda

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Formula Mazda Fm

Elan Dp-02

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Elan Dp 02 Elan Dp 02

Van Diemen Formula Enterprise

Star Mazda P-1

Sponsor

Hillenburg Motorsports

Whiteflyer / Hasa

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

Vp Racing Fuels

Jacob's Ladder  Hoosier  Thinkfastbook.Com

Airbus Helicopters

Epic Electric Service Corp.

Driveway Austin

Mccallum Racing

Young Chevrolet Racing

Ltl Acquisition Corp

Resco

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:54.786) for P2 by Jay Messenger.

New Track Record (2:00.586) for P1 by Timothy George.

Provisional results posted 3:25PM. Official results posted 4:25PM

Printed: 3/16/2014 4:24:41 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.879

Avg. Speed

83.340

Best Lap Tm

1:45.997

Best Speed

84.908

Best Lap by

1 - Darryl Wills

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 5 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,P1,P2

Sunday Official Results

Race (35:00 Time) started at 14:44:38

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/16/2014 02:20 PM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

PIC

1

2

1

2

1

3

2

3

3

4

1

4

5

5

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

6

7

7

6

8

1

1

2

2

7

2

3

4

5

8

6

7

No.

42

76

69

30

5

8

42

37

105

10

59

26

81

41

14

0

86

73

51

8

95

19

1

2

3

5

07

11

12

12

14

41

48

55

62

67

79

87

Class

FM

FM

FA

FA

FF

FA

FF

FF

FM

FF

P2

FM

FM

FF

P1

F5

F5

F5

F5

F5

FF

FM

FM

FF

F5

FM

FV

FE

P1

FV

F5

P2

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

Name

Mike Anderson

Moses Smith

Conner Kearby

Marc Paganini

James Stiehr

David Zavelson

David Loken

C William Kephart

Larry Howard

Megan Sauce

Jay Messenger

Keith Simmons

Karl Markey

Randy Acock

Robert Stone

Owen Henley

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Glen Smeal

Joseph Palmer

Daniel Helman

Alan Mccallum

Darryl Wills

Mike Sauce

Carl Maier

Paul Ravaris

Bill Allman

Cliff Maxwell

Timothy George

James Doyle

Don Napier

Keith Young

Charles Hearn

Mike Rogers

Duke Waldrop

Jack Walbran

Stephen Rainey

Dwight Calkins

Hometown

Aguanga CA

Cresson TX

Corpus Christi, TX

Grand Prairie TX

Evergreen CO

Austin TX

Littleton  Co CO

Colorado Springs CO

Holt MO

Arlington TX

Muleshoe TX

Seguin TX

Rosharon TX

Robstown TX

San Angelo TX

Barksdale TX

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

San Marcos TX

Coppell TX

Huffman TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Arlington TX

Grand Prairie TX

Aledo TX

Topeka KS

Leander TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Greenwood IN

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Nederland TX

Winter Haven FL

St.Louis MO

Palmer TX

Dallas TX

Region

SanD

Tex

STxB

Tex

Colo

LnSt

Colo

Colo

KCR

Tex

WTex

Tex

Hous

STxB

WTex

LnSt

KCR

KCR

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

KAN

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

IND

Tex

Hous

SwLa

CFR

STL

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

280538

278917

450592

359514

359734

239176

362489

218084

463268

46314-3

069966

455908

324593

332925_1

457402

437052

391518

377683

391559

323929

136714

417409

289743

46314

232636

453130

230152

309541

400410

339215

310520_0

278356-01

259549

77081

392412

118865

175694-3

2402

Best Tm

1:48.871

1:49.775

1:51.438

1:52.978

1:54.952

1:55.288

1:56.102

1:57.710

1:58.729

1:59.985

2:00.654

2:02.171

2:05.031

2:05.071

2:05.938

2:07.638

2:12.584

2:13.987

2:16.112

2:17.577

2:35.547

2:36.250

In Lap

6

7

6

5

6

4

5

6

5

5

5

2

5

5

6

3

5

4

3

4

4

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Diff

0.904

2.567

4.107

6.081

6.417

7.231

8.839

9.858

11.114

11.783

13.300

16.160

16.200

17.067

18.767

23.713

25.116

27.241

28.706

46.676

47.379

Make-Model

Formula Mazda Fm

Formula Mazda Fm

Star Mazda

Star Race Cars Pro Formula Mazda

Piper Df5

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

Swift Db-1

Vestal 10F

Formula Mazda Fm

Swift Db6

Carbir Cs2

Formula Mazda Fm

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Vandieman Rf-98

Star Mazda P-1

Red Devil F5

Kbs Mk7

Kbs Mk Vii

F500 Red Devil

Novakar J9

Crossle 25

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Fm Fm

Sauce Ff Svm 1

Red Devil F500

Formula Mazda Fm

Vortech Fast

Van Diemen Formula Enterprise

Elan Dp-02

Protoform P-4

Red Devil D.Q. 1

Elan Dp 02 Elan Dp 02

Fv Vortech

Protoform P3

Protoform P2

Scorpion F500

Fv Vortec

Protoform P3

Sponsor

Whiteflyer / Hasa

Airbus Helicopters

Carpe Metam Racing

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

Epic Electric Service Corp.

Sportscar Performanc

Jacob's Ladder  Hoosier  Thinkfastbook.Com

Vp Racing Fuels

Acock Engineering/Mnk Consulting

Resco

Hoosier/Rodend Supply/Xt Racing

Elisabeth Vincent/Aj's Import Garage

Team Texas Racing  Cf5 Racing

Tuatara Racin

Mccallum Racing

Hillenburg Motorsports

Farley Engines Sportscar Performance

Demicelli Powersport/Amsoil

Madhatter Golf

Noble Racing

Ltl Acquisition Corp

Driveway Austin

Winstead

Dairy Queen/Mitchell Racing Services

Young Chevrolet Racing

Noble Engines  Red Line  Hearn Contractors

Red Wine And Brew Racing

Mitchell Racing Servic

Southwest Spray Inc.

Cpc Engines

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 9:17:37 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Practice

Group 5 and 6

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:00:37

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 09:00 AM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

1

3

2

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

No.

5

42

10

41

37

86

73

48

8

07

79

14

62

55

0

95

3

67

2

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

FV

F5

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

F5

FF

F5

F5

FF

Name

James Stiehr

David Loken

Megan Sauce

Randy Acock

C William Kephart

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Charles Hearn

Joseph Palmer

Bill Allman

Stephen Rainey

Don Napier

Duke Waldrop

Mike Rogers

Owen Henley

Daniel Helman

Carl Maier

Jack Walbran

Mike Sauce

Hometown

Evergreen CO

Littleton  Co CO

Arlington TX

Robstown TX

Colorado Springs CO

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

Houston TX

Coppell TX

Topeka KS

Palmer TX

Greenwood IN

Winter Haven FL

Nederland TX

Barksdale TX

Huffman TX

Grand Prairie TX

St.Louis MO

Arlington TX

Region

Colo

Colo

Tex

STxB

Colo

KCR

KCR

Hous

Tex

KAN

Tex

IND

CFR

SwLa

LnSt

Hous

Tex

STL

Tex

Member_ID

359734

362489

46314-3

332925_1

218084

391518

377683

259549

323929

230152

175694-3

310520_0

392412

77081

437052

136714

232636

118865

46314

Best Tm

1:53.019

1:54.043

1:55.816

1:56.608

1:56.729

2:02.713

2:03.564

2:05.552

2:07.253

2:08.439

2:09.747

2:09.967

2:12.527

2:16.403

2:17.856

2:20.612

2:27.516

In Lap

8

9

8

6

9

7

7

7

4

6

8

5

7

7

5

7

5

0

0

Diff

1.024

2.797

3.589

3.710

9.694

10.545

12.533

14.234

15.420

16.728

16.948

19.508

23.384

24.837

27.593

34.497

Make-Model

Piper Df5

Swift Db-1

Swift Db6

Vandieman Rf-98

Vestal 10F

Kbs Mk7

Kbs Mk Vii

Fv Vortech

Novakar J9

Vortech Fast

Fv Vortec

Red Devil D.Q. 1

Protoform P2

Protoform P3

Red Devil F5

Crossle 25

Red Devil F500

Scorpion F500

Sauce Ff Svm 1

Sponsor

Carpe Metam Racing

Sportscar Performanc

Acock Engineering/Mnk Consulting

Hoosier/Rodend Supply/Xt Racing

Elisabeth Vincent/Aj's Import Garage

Noble Engines  Red Line  Hearn Contractors

Team Texas Racing  Cf5 Racing

Noble Racing

Southwest Spray Inc.

Dairy Queen/Mitchell Racing Services

Red Wine And Brew Racing

Tuatara Racin

Demicelli Powersport/Amsoil

Mitchell Racing Servic

Farley Engines Sportscar Performance

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 3/15/2014 12:28:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 6 - FF,FV,F5

Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:59:54

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 12:00 PM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

5

41

42

10

86

73

37

79

67

62

51

55

48

0

14

8

07

3

95

2

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

1

3

2

4

3

4

5

6

7

5

8

DNS

DNS

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

FF

FV

F5

FV

F5

FV

FV

F5

F5

F5

FV

F5

FF

FF

Name

James Stiehr

Randy Acock

David Loken

Megan Sauce

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

C William Kephart

Stephen Rainey

Jack Walbran

Duke Waldrop

Glen Smeal

Mike Rogers

Charles Hearn

Owen Henley

Don Napier

Joseph Palmer

Bill Allman

Carl Maier

Daniel Helman

Mike Sauce

Hometown

Evergreen CO

Robstown TX

Littleton  Co CO

Arlington TX

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

Colorado Springs CO

Palmer TX

St.Louis MO

Winter Haven FL

San Marcos TX

Nederland TX

Houston TX

Barksdale TX

Greenwood IN

Coppell TX

Topeka KS

Grand Prairie TX

Huffman TX

Arlington TX

Region

Colo

STxB

Colo

Tex

KCR

KCR

Colo

Tex

STL

CFR

Tex

SwLa

Hous

LnSt

IND

Tex

KAN

Tex

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

359734

332925_1

362489

46314-3

391518

377683

218084

175694-3

118865

392412

391559

77081

259549

437052

310520_0

323929

230152

232636

136714

46314

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

7

6

5

Total Tm

25:08.681

25:14.106

25:29.441

25:30.520

25:31.540

25:32.361

25:42.972

26:08.825

26:11.617

26:43.014

26:50.227

26:59.020

25:57.722

17:17.846

14:54.575

0.853

1.701

2.181

Best Tm

2:01.943

2:02.385

1:59.920

2:05.381

2:05.296

2:05.661

2:05.612

2:12.953

2:08.395

2:19.053

2:28.811

2:21.901

2:09.109

2:20.159

2:19.933

Make-Model

Piper Df5

Vandieman Rf-98

Swift Db-1

Swift Db6

Kbs Mk7

Kbs Mk Vii

Vestal 10F

Fv Vortec

Scorpion F500

Protoform P2

F500 Red Devil

Protoform P3

Fv Vortech

Red Devil F5

Red Devil D.Q. 1

Novakar J9

Vortech Fast

Red Devil F500

Crossle 25

Sauce Ff Svm 1

Sponsor

Carpe Metam Racing

Acock Engineering/Mnk Consulting

Sportscar Performanc

Hoosier/Rodend Supply/Xt Racing

Elisabeth Vincent/Aj's Import Garage

Southwest Spray Inc.

Mitchell Racing Servic

Red Wine And Brew Racing

Noble Engines  Red Line  Hearn Contractors

Dairy Queen/Mitchell Racing Services

Team Texas Racing  Cf5 Racing

Noble Racing

Demicelli Powersport/Amsoil

Tuatara Racin

Farley Engines Sportscar Performance

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 8:40AM

Official results posted 10:45AM

Printed: 3/16/2014 12:05:41 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

5.425

Avg. Speed

59.655

Best Lap Tm

1:59.920

Best Speed

75.050

Best Lap by

42 - David Loken

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 6 - FF,FV,F5

Saturday Revised Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:11:23

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/15/2014 04:15 PM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

1

3

4

2

3

5

4

5

6

6

7

8

7

No.

5

42

10

41

37

86

73

48

8

67

07

79

14

62

55

0

95

3

51

2

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

FV

F5

F5

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

F5

FF

F5

F5

FF

Name

James Stiehr

David Loken

Megan Sauce

Randy Acock

C William Kephart

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Charles Hearn

Joseph Palmer

Jack Walbran

Bill Allman

Stephen Rainey

Don Napier

Duke Waldrop

Mike Rogers

Owen Henley

Daniel Helman

Carl Maier

Glen Smeal

Mike Sauce

Hometown

Evergreen CO

Littleton  Co CO

Arlington TX

Robstown TX

Colorado Springs CO

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

Houston TX

Coppell TX

St.Louis MO

Topeka KS

Palmer TX

Greenwood IN

Winter Haven FL

Nederland TX

Barksdale TX

Huffman TX

Grand Prairie TX

San Marcos TX

Arlington TX

Region

Colo

Colo

Tex

STxB

Colo

KCR

KCR

Hous

Tex

STL

KAN

Tex

IND

CFR

SwLa

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

359734

362489

46314-3

332925_1

218084

391518

377683

259549

323929

118865

230152

175694-3

310520_0

392412

77081

437052

136714

232636

391559

46314

Overall BestTm

1:53.019

1:54.043

1:55.816

1:56.608

1:56.729

2:02.713

2:03.564

2:05.552

2:07.253

2:08.395

2:08.439

2:09.747

2:09.967

2:12.527

2:16.403

2:17.856

2:20.612

2:27.516

2:28.811

In Session

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Saturday Official Results

Qualifying

Diff

1.024

2.797

3.589

3.710

9.694

10.545

12.533

14.234

15.376

15.420

16.728

16.948

19.508

23.384

24.837

27.593

34.497

35.792

Make-Model

Piper Df5

Swift Db-1

Swift Db6

Vandieman Rf-98

Vestal 10F

Kbs Mk7

Kbs Mk Vii

Fv Vortech

Novakar J9

Scorpion F500

Vortech Fast

Fv Vortec

Red Devil D.Q. 1

Protoform P2

Protoform P3

Red Devil F5

Crossle 25

Red Devil F500

F500 Red Devil

Sauce Ff Svm 1

Sponsor

Carpe Metam Racing

Sportscar Performanc

Acock Engineering/Mnk Consulting

Hoosier/Rodend Supply/Xt Racing

Elisabeth Vincent/Aj's Import Garage

Noble Engines  Red Line  Hearn Contractors

Team Texas Racing  Cf5 Racing

Mitchell Racing Servic

Noble Racing

Southwest Spray Inc.

Dairy Queen/Mitchell Racing Services

Red Wine And Brew Racing

Tuatara Racin

Demicelli Powersport/Amsoil

Farley Engines Sportscar Performance

Printed: 3/16/2014 10:49:38 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 6 - FF,FV,F5

Sunday Qualifying

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

42

5

10

37

73

86

67

48

79

14

41

62

55

51

0

8

07

95

3

2

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

1

2

4

5

3

4

5

6

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

F5

FV

FV

F5

FF

FV

FV

F5

F5

F5

FV

FF

F5

FF

Name

David Loken

James Stiehr

Megan Sauce

C William Kephart

David Vincent

Timothy Friest

Jack Walbran

Charles Hearn

Stephen Rainey

Don Napier

Randy Acock

Duke Waldrop

Mike Rogers

Glen Smeal

Owen Henley

Joseph Palmer

Bill Allman

Daniel Helman

Carl Maier

Mike Sauce

Hometown

Littleton  Co CO

Evergreen CO

Arlington TX

Colorado Springs CO

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

St.Louis MO

Houston TX

Palmer TX

Greenwood IN

Robstown TX

Winter Haven FL

Nederland TX

San Marcos TX

Barksdale TX

Coppell TX

Topeka KS

Huffman TX

Grand Prairie TX

Arlington TX

Region

Colo

Colo

Tex

Colo

KCR

KCR

STL

Hous

Tex

IND

STxB

CFR

SwLa

Tex

LnSt

Tex

KAN

Hous

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

362489

359734

46314-3

218084

377683

391518

118865

259549

175694-3

310520_0

332925_1

392412

77081

391559

437052

323929

230152

136714

232636

46314

Laps

19

19

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

16

16

16

15

11

Total Tm

36:36.297

37:03.820

36:43.020

37:38.238

38:15.443

38:20.287

38:21.291

38:29.271

37:19.560

38:44.715

37:10.073

37:51.249

38:29.182

37:20.127

23:47.381

Best Tm

1:52.462

1:52.298

1:58.387

2:00.171

2:04.252

2:02.639

2:02.684

2:05.270

2:07.447

2:12.480

1:57.935

2:20.021

2:20.598

2:24.702

2:05.678

Make-Model

Swift Db-1

Piper Df5

Swift Db6

Vestal 10F

Kbs Mk Vii

Kbs Mk7

Scorpion F500

Fv Vortech

Fv Vortec

Red Devil D.Q. 1

Vandieman Rf-98

Protoform P2

Protoform P3

F500 Red Devil

Red Devil F5

Novakar J9

Vortech Fast

Crossle 25

Red Devil F500

Sauce Ff Svm 1

Sponsor

Carpe Metam Racing

Sportscar Performanc

Elisabeth Vincent/Aj's Import Garage

Hoosier/Rodend Supply/Xt Racing

Mitchell Racing Servic

Noble Engines  Red Line  Hearn Contractors

Southwest Spray Inc.

Dairy Queen/Mitchell Racing Services

Acock Engineering/Mnk Consulting

Red Wine And Brew Racing

Team Texas Racing  Cf5 Racing

Noble Racing

Tuatara Racin

Demicelli Powersport/Amsoil

Farley Engines Sportscar Performance

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:52.298) for FF by James Stiehr.

Provisional results posted 4:20PM

Official results posted 4:50PM

Printed: 3/16/2014 4:45:19 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Tom Brown

Sanction - 14-M-3032-S

ECR 2.5 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

27.523

Avg. Speed

77.858

Best Lap Tm

1:52.298

Best Speed

80.144

Best Lap by

5 - James Stiehr

Sunburn Grand Prix

Grp 6 - FF,FV,F5

Sunday Official Results

Race (35:00 Time) started at 15:40:16

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.500 Miles

3/16/2014 03:50 PM

Texas Region SCCA presents

Sunburn Grand Prix
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